Albugueraye

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

of application.

Please check the appropriate box(es) and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time

SUBDIVISIONS

(] Final Sign off of EPC Site Plan(s) (Form P2)

[0 Variance for Carport within setback(s) (Form \)

v"Major - Preliminary Plat (Form P1)

O Amendment to Site Plan (Form P2)

[ Vacation of Public Right-of-way (Form V)

[ Minor — Preliminary/Final Plat (Form 52)

MISCELLANEOUS APPLICATIONS

A7acation of Public Easement(s) DRB (Form V)

[ Major - Final Plat {Form S1)

{J Extension of Infrastructure List or IlA (Form ST}

[J Vacation of Private Easement(s} (Form V)

O Amendment to Preliminary Plat (Form S2}

O Amendment to Infrastructure List (Form P1)

PRE-APPLICATIONS

[1 Extension of Preliminary Plat (FormS1)

& femporary Deferral of SIW (Form P2)

[J Sketch Plat Review and Comment (Form P2)

@Sidewalk Waiver (Form V)

SITE PLANS

Variance to IDO (Form V)

APPEAL

00 DRB Site Plan (Form XX}

[ Variance to DPM (Form V)

[J Decision of DRB (Form A)

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

Preliminary Plat , Vacation of Public Eagsement, Sidewalk Waiver, and Sidewalk Deferrai approval for Sage Ranch Subdivision.

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: Vuelo, LLC Phone:

Address: 1200 Pennsylvania Street. Email:

City: Albuquerque l State: NM Zip: 87121

Professional/Agent (if any): Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA Phone; 828-2200

Address: PO BOX 90606 Email: hiram@goodwinengineers.com
City: Albuquerque State: NM Zip: 87199

Proprietary Interest in Site: Owner List all owners:

SITE INFORMATION (Acguracy of the existing legal description is cruciall Attach a separate sheet If necessary.)

Lot or Tract No.: 1-P1 thru 26- P1, Tract A Block: Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: Sage Ranch MRGCD Map No.: UPC Code: 100905515835920826
Zone Atlas Page(s): M-9 Existing Zoning: R-T Proposed Zoning R-T

# of Existing Lots: 26 # of Proposed Lots: 33 Total Area of Site (Acres): 3.7742

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: Snow Vista

Between: Sage Ranch Rd

and: 86" Street

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case number{s) that may be relevant to your request.}

PR-2019-002063. PR21-005076, P52021-00025

[ 1
Signature: ..--L L\/&—

pate: &/ [ 29/21

Printed Name: Hiram Crook, El
CRKR O A C

Case Numbers Action

Fees Case Numbers

O Applicant or v Agent

Action Fees

Meeting/Hearing Date:

Fee Total:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Project #




RM S1: SUBDIVISION OF LAND - MAJOR
ease refer to the DRB public meeting schedule for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

:> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MAJOR SUBDIVISION REQUESTS

. Interpreter Needed for Meeting? nO _ if yes, indicate language: _ n\ou _

4 A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emaited to PLNDRS @cabg.qov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form P1 at the front followed by
the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.

v Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and Ilabeled

" Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

_~ Sign Posting Agreement

@ maJor SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
J MAJOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT

n\ Sites 5 acres or greater: Archeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A})

-~ TIS Traffic Impact Study Form

+~ Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information

£ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(J)

;/ Proof of Sketch Piat per IDO Section 14-1 6-6-6(J)(2)(b)

.~ Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-1 6-6-4(K)(6)
w« Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response
2 Copy of notification letter and proof of first class mailing
_ Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
- Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

«  Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat
(7 copies, 24" x 36" folded)

-« Sidewalk Exhibit and/or cross sections of proposed streets (3 copies, 11" by 17" maximum)

. Site skeich with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements (to include sidewaik, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use
{7 copies, folded)

»Z Landfill disclosure statement on the plat per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone

./ Proposed Infrastructure List

EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT

INFRASTRUCTURE LIST EXTENSION OR AN INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (l1A} EXTENSION
For temporary sidewalk deferral extension, use Form V.,

Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per IDO Sections 14-16-6-4(W) and 14-16-6-6(J)

Copy of the Official DRB Notice of Decision for any prior approvals

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__ Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response

— Copy of notification letter and proof of first class mailing

— Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Assaciation representatives

— Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way) provided by Planning Department or
created by applicant, copy of notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

Preliminary Plat or site plan reduced to 8.5" x 11"

Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

[}

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required Information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a publ meeti?g, }hequ}',ed, or otherwise processed until it s complete.

Signature:

L C L

Date: U A23/ 2|

Printed Name:

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

ram L. Croole

Case Numbers:

Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

O Applicant or gent

Revised 2/6/19



FORM V2: Waiver— DRB
Please refer to the DRB case schedules for meeting dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

>> INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL VARIANCE/WAIVER AND VACATION APPLICATIONS
Interpreter Needed for Meeting? _nw if yes, indicate language: _ T\
£ A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS @cabg.qgov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be
provided on a CD. PDF ghall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by

the remaining documents in the order provided on this form.
-, Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled

Letter of authorization from the property owner i application is submitted by an agent

W WAIVER - IDO

«  Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-8(L){3), compliance with the
DPM, and all improvements to be waived, as applicable. Note: If the request is based on a bulk land transfer, an application for
Subdivision of Land — Minor shall be filed concurrently with the variance request and notice shall be provided on that plat
regarding the applicant's agreement that building permits shail not be issued before further action by the DRB.

+ Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver, as applicable (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14")

" Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(C)
-~ Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeling inquiry response
+ Proot of email with read receipt OR Certified Latter offering meeting to applicable associations
Q\If a meeting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and mesting notes

£ Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)
v Office of Neighborhood Coordination Public Notice Inquiry response
/£ Proof of emailed notice to affected Neighborhood Assaciation representatives

U WAIVER - DPM (MUST BE HEARD WITH SUBDIVISION/SITE PLAN ACTION)

— Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in DPM — Chapter 2
Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11)
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-1 6-6-4(K)(6)

Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

— Proof of emailed nofice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives
— Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet {excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing* this step is not required if variance is to be heard with minor subdivision plat
— Sign Posting Agreement - this step is not required if variance is to be heard with minor subdivision plat
G/ TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
O EXTENSION OF THE llA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

" Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

" Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 14}

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be

scheduled for a public meeting, if required, or otherwise processed until it Is complete.
. g, J rec

Signature: -ﬁ,—- ( ( Z; Date: Y / 2 ‘E/ Z/
Printed Name: ) IS m L Gf'ﬁti\‘“ O Applicant or  [&gent

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:

Date:

Revised 2/8/19



FORM V: Vacations of Easements or Right-of-way— DRB
Please refer to the DRB meeting schedules for dates and deadlines. Your attendance Is required.
QO VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY — DRB
0O VACATION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY - COUNCIL
___.. Interpreter Needed for Mesting?_ _if yes, indicate language:
___ A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS@cabg.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided
on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by the remaining
documents in the order provided on this form.
__ Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and iabeled
__ Letter of autharization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
__ Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(M)
___ Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)
Not required for City owned public right-of-way.
— Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11")
__ If easements, list number to be vacated
—_ Square footage to be vacated (see IDO Section 14-16-6-6(M)
— Proof of Neighborhood Meeting per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K} and DPM 2-9-(E)(3)
__Office of Neighborhood Coordination neighborhood meeting inquiry response
___Proof of email with read receipt OR Certified Letter offering meeting to applicable associations
__If a meeting was requested/held, copy of sign-in sheet and meeting notes
Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)
—Office of Neighborhood Coordination notice inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
__Proof of amailed notice to affected Neighborhood Association representatives

—_Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet {excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing

__ Sign Posting Agreement - IDC Section 14-16-6-6(K){(4) is satisfied

O _ VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT

Ei’VACANON OF PUBLIC EASEMENT
- Interpreter Needed for Mesting?_ i if yes, indicate language: At bt
< A Single PDF file of the complete application including all documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRS{@ecabg.qov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 8 MB cannot be delivered via email, in which case the PDF must be provided

on a CD. PDF shall be organized with the Development Review Application and this Form V at the front followed by the remaining
documents in the order provided on this form.

_v” Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly cutlined and labeled

. Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent

- Justification letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-6-6(M)
./ Copy of the complete document which created the easement(s) (7 copies, folded)

. Drawing showing the easement to be vacated (7 copies, not to exceed 8.5" by 11%)

_ List number to be vacated

./ Proof of Pre-Application meeting

The vacation must be shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, or it will expire.

I, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required Information Is not submitted with this application, the application will not be
scheduled for a publlclmaotn‘ng, if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature: -_ﬂ_‘__[ (:_/;/_ Date: n.\./ 25 / A |

' R
Printed Name: - \.}. ram L . Crwok 0O Applicant or +Kgaent
Case Numbers: Project Number:

Staff Signature:
Date:

Revised 12/2/20
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Vuelo, LLC
1200 Pennsylvania St. NE
Albuquerque, NM 87121

February 5, 2019

Ms. Kym Dicome

City of Albuquerque

600 2 Street

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision
Dear Ms. Dicome,

Please be advised that Mark Goodwin & Associates, P.A., is hereby authorized to act on behalf of Vuelo,
LLC for the above referenced project.

Please contact our office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Gt
Printed Néea géb” /@WQ M4 'ﬁd/ém

0(/0/0 , Zéé

Title

F:\1-Projects\2016\A16051 - Cinnamon Morning Project\Outgoing\201 9-01-16 Prelim Plat to DRB\Authorization Letter.doc



SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
REQUIREMENTS

POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the Integrated
Development Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on the property which is
subject to the application, as shown in Table 6-1-1. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application for a $10 fee per sign. If the application is mailed,
you must still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign(s).

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to any public
meeting or hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front Counter.

1. LOCATION
A The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be tocated within twenty feet of the public sidewalk
(or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least two feet
from the ground.
C. No bartier shall prevent a person from ¢coming within five feet of the sign to read it.

2. NUMBER

A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved street
frontages.
B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a sign shall

be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City street. Such a sign
must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING
A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in place,
especially during high winds.
B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears out less
easily.
4. TIME
Signs must be posted from To

5. REMOVAL

A. The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my obligation
to keep the sign(s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign(s) are to be located. | am being given a copy of this sheet.

!‘mﬁﬁww—— y-2-2

(Applicant or Agent) (Date)
| issued signs for this application, ,
{Date) {Staff Member)
PROJECT NUMBER:

Revised 2/6/19



Ka! Brashear

From: Kay Brashear

Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 3:33 PM

To: Grush, Matthew P.

Cc: Hiram Crook

Subject: RE: Sage Ranch TIS Scoping Report

Matt, thank you so much for your prompt response.

Thanks,

Kay Brashear

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Office Manager

PO BOX 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200

From: Grush, Matthew P. <mgrush@cabq.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 5, 2021 3:16 PM

To: Kay Brashear <kay@goodwinengineers.com>
Subject: RE: Sage Ranch TIS Scoping Report
Good afternoon Kay,

A Traffic Impact Study {TIS) is not required for the Sage Ranch development, see attached. {f you have any questions
please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,
ONE
ALBUQUE
RQUE

Matt Grush, P.E., PTOE
Senior Engineer
505-924-3362

cabq.govi/planning

W

From: Kay Brashear <kay@goodwinengineers.com
Sent: Monday, Aprit 5, 2021 9:01 AM

To: Grush, Matthew P. <mgrush@cabg.gov>

Cc: Hiram Crook <hiram@goodwinengineers.com>
Subject: Sage Ranch TIS Scoping Report




Matt,

Attached, please find the TIS Scoping Report for Sage Ranch Subdivision. This project was originally approved at DRB in
2018, however the Preliminary Plat has expired so we are picking up the pieces and trying to reapply for DRB this week.

if you have any questions, please contact the project Engineer, Hiram Crook.
We hope this meets the City requirements for approval.

Best Regards,

Kay Brasihear

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Office Manager

PO BOX 90606

Albuquerque, NM 87199

9016 Washington St. Ste. A
Albuguergue NM 87113

(505) 828-2200

Like us on Facebook! https://www.facebook.com/dmgassociates/




City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development Review Services Division

Traffic Scoping Form (REV 07/2020)

Project Title: Sage Ranch Subdivision

Building Permit #: Hydrology File #: M09D025A
Zone Atlas Page: _M-9 DRB#: PR-2019-002063 EPCH:

Work Order#: 769782
Legal Description: Lots 1-P1 thru 26-P1, Tract A Sage Ranch

Development Street Address: Sage Ranch Rd. and Snow Vista Rd.

Applicant: Vueloa, LLC Contact:
Address: 1200 Pennsylvania Street, Albuquerque, NM 87121
Phonet: Fax#:
E-mail:

Development Information

Build out/Implementation Year: 2022 Current/Proposed Zoning: R-T

Project Type: New: (X ) Change of Use: ( ) Same Use/Unchanged: ( )  Same Use/Increased Activity: ( )
Change of Zoning: ( )
Proposed Use (mark all that apply): Residential: (X ) Office: ( ) Retail: ( ) Mixed-Use: ( )

Describe development and Uses:  Develop 33 Single Family Lot Subdivision

Days and Hours of Operation (if known):

Facility
Building Size (sq. ft.): _ N/A

Number of Residential Units:

Number of Commercial Units:

Traffic Considerations

ITE Trip Generation Land Use Code ___ 210 — Single Family Detached Housing

Expected Number of Daily Visitors/Patrons (if known):*

Expected Number of Employees (if known):*

Expected Number of Delivery Trucks/Buses per Day (if known):*

Trip Generations during PM/AM Peak Hour (if known):* AM 28 trips, PM 35 trips




Driveway(s) Located on: Sage Ranch Ct.

Adjacent Roadway(s) Posted Speed: Snow Vista Blvd. Posted Speed 35

Sage Ranch Rd. Posted Speed 95

* [f these values are not known, assumptions will be made by City staff. Depending on the assumptions, a full TIS may be required.)

Roadway Information (adjacent to site)

Comprehensive Plan Corridor Designation/Functional Classification: Arterial

(arterial, collecdtor, local, main street)

Comprehensive Plan Center Designation: n/a

(urban center, employment center, activity center, etc.)

Jurisdiction of roadway (NMDOT, City, County): City

Adjacent Roadway(s) Traffic Volume: _n/a Volume-to-Capacity Ratio (v/c): n/a
(if applicable)
Adjacent Transit Service(s): bus stop Nearest Transit Stop(s): Corner of Sage Rd. and Snow Vista

Is site within 660 feet of Premium Transit?:

Current/Proposed Bicycle Infrastructure: Bike Lanes (bike lanes, trails)

Current/Proposed Sidewalk Infrastructure: Sidewalks

Relevant Web-sites for Filling out Roadway Information:

City GIS Information: http://www.cabg.gov/gis/advanced-map-viewer

Comprehensive Plan Corridor/Designation: See GIS map.

Road Corridor Classification: https://www.mrcog-nm.gov/DocumentCenter/View/1920/Long-Range-Roadway-System-LRRS-
PDF?bidld=

Traffic Volume and V/C Ratio: https://www.mrcog-nm.gov/285/Traffic-Counts and https://public.mrcog-nm.gov/taqa/

Bikeways: http://documents.cabq.gov/planning/adopted-longrange-plans/BTFP/Final/BTFP%20FINAL Jun25.pdf (Map Pages 75 to
81)

TIS Determination

Note: Changes made to development proposals / assumptions, from the information provided above, will result in a new
TIS determination.

Traffic Impact Study (TIS) Required: Yes|[ | No w
Thresholds Met? Yes|[ ]No M
Mitigating Reasons for Not Requiring TIS: Previously Studied: [ ]

Notes:

S P 4/2/2021

TRAFFIC ENGINEER DATE


E43549
Accepted

E43549
Accepted

E43549
MP Grush signature

E43549
Group
4/2/2021


Submittal

The Scoping Form must be submitted as part of a Traffic Circulation Layout submittal, DRB application for site plan
approval, or EPC application. See the Development Process Manual Chapter 7.4 for additional information.

Submit by email to plndrs@cabg.gov and to the City Traffic Engineer mgrush@cabqg.gov. Call 924-3362 for information.

Site Plan/Traffic Scoping Checklist

Site plan, building size in sq. ft. (show new, existing, remodel), to include the following items as applicable:

1. Access -- location and width of driveways

2. Sidewalks (Check DPM and IDO for sidewalk requirements. Also, Centers have wider sidewalk requirements.)

3. Bike Lanes (check for designated bike routes, long range bikeway system) (check MRCOG Bikeways and Trails in the
2040 MTP map)

4. Location of nearby multi-use trails, if applicable (check MRCOG Bikeways and Trails in the 2040 MTP map)

5. Location of nearby transit stops, transit stop amenities (eg. bench, shelter). Note if site is within 660 feet of premium
transit.

6. Adjacent roadway(s) configuration (number of lanes, lane widths, turn bays, medians, etc.)

7. Distance from access point(s) to nearest adjacent driveways/intersections.

8. Note if site is within a Center and more specifically if it is within an Urban Center.

9. Note if site is adjacent to a Main Street.

10. Identify traffic volumes on adjacent roadway per MRCOG information. If site generates more than 100 vehicles per

hour, identify volume to capacity (v/c) ratio on this form.



FORM DRWS: DRAINAGE REPORT / WATER & SEWER AVAILABILITY

THIS FORM IS REQUIRED WITH THE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION FOR
MAJOR SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS.

PROJECT NAME: Sage Ranch
AGISMAP# M-8
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 1-P1 — 26-P1, Tract A

N/A

DRAINAGE REPORT
A drainage report, as per the Drainage Ordinance, was submitted to the City of
Albuquerque Public Works Department, Hydrology Division (2™ floor Plaza del Sol} on

[date].
Applicant / Agent Date
Hydrology Division Representative Date

WATER AND SEWER AVAILABILITY STATEMENT

A Water and Sewer Availability Statement for this project was requested from the City of
Albuquerque Utilities Development Division (2™ floor Plaza del Sol) on 10/11/17

[date].

Hiram Crook 1/16/18

Applicant / Agent Date

~Hi] (ool ol-17~(¢

Utility Divisior! Representative Date

DRB #

F:\1-Documents\FORMS\DRWS .doc



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

" PO, BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

April 28, 2021

Ms. Jolene Wolfley

Acting DRB Chair

City of Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

Albugquerque, NM 87103

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision
Request Approval of Preliminary Plat, Sidewalk Waiver, Vacation of Public Easement
and Sidewalk Deferral
PR-2019-002063

Dear Ms. Wolfley;

On behalf of our client, | am requesting Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public Easement, Sidewalk Waiver and
Sidewalk Deferral approval for the above referenced project. This project will include a 33-lot single family
residential development. The subdivision will be developed within the existing 3.76 acres. The Sage Market
Place is adjacent lo the proposed development. This project was previously approved in March 2018 and has
expired due fo timing. We are resubmitting for approval as the project has not been modified in any way from
its original approval,

Please call me if you have any questions.
Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

Gl

Hiram L. Crook
Staff Engineer

F:\1-Projects\201N\A17031 - Sage Ranch\Outgoing\2021-04-30 FPPlat to DRB\DRE Lelter Prelim Plat_2.doc



PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

600 2nd Street NW, Ground Floor, 87102
P.O. Box 1293, Albuquerque, NM 87103

Office (505) 924-3946
LETTER OF ADVICE
February 24, 2021
BOKAY Construction Project#:PR-2019-002063
5160 San Francisco Application#:PS-2021-00025
ABQ, NM 87109 Sketch Plat

Email:Rick@bokayconst.com

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
all or a portion of:
LOT 1-P1 THRU 26-P1 & TRACT A,
SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION, zoned R-
T, located on SNOW VISTA between
SAGE ROAD SW and 86™ ST SW,
containing approximately 3.77 acre(s).
(M-9)

Per Section 14-16-6-6(J) of the Integrated Development Ordinance {ID0O), this letter of Advice outlines
requirements and recommendations of the project going forward. These comments are based on the
drawings and documentation submitted for Sketch Plat Review and Comment at the DRB meeting of
February 24, 2021. The DRB comments are attached to this letter. This letter is valid for one year from
the meeting date noted above.

If you have any questions about any particular comment, contact the representative who made the
comments.

Sincerely,

?’V%

Jolene Wolfley DRB Chair



A Albuquerque Bernalillo County

eye . P.0. Box 1293
Water Utility Authority Albuguerque, NI 87103
Development Review Board (DRB)
Review Comments
Utility Development Section
Reviewer: Kristopher Cadena, P.E.
Phone: 505.289.3301
DRB Project No: Date: Item No:
PR-2021-005076 02/24/2021 #21
Zone Atlas Page: Legal Description: Lot(s) LOT 1P1 THRU 26-P1 & TRACT A,
SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION
M-9
Location: STREETS -SNOW VISTA between SAGE ROAD SW
and 86TH ST SW
Request For:

PS-2021-00025 - SKETCH PLAT

——

ABCWUA Comment:

Please provide written description of how the following comments were addressed with the next
submittal.

1. Prior to approval, an availability statement is required. The avatilability statement will provide
the official requirements.

2. Please provide a utility plan for review.

a. The provided infrastructure list is confusing to follow. The utility ptan will help with the
review.

b. A looped waterline may be required which could include the connection to the existing 8”
waterline located west of Snot Vista Blvd.

UTILITY DEVELOPMENT



c. Where is the outfall for the sanitary sewer? This was not included on the submitted
infrastructure list? The lot notation on the infrastructure list is confusing but it appears the
outfall is near the proposed hammerhead.

. Side yard easements are not allowed.

a. Proposed Lot 14-P1 is resulting in this which is not acceptable.

b. Proposed Lot 10-P1 seems to have a dashed line which may be the extension of the
public waterline easement? Please confirm as this is not allowed. The dashed line is not
labeled.

. Please confirm if the referenced “existing 20’ private sanitary sewer easement” north of

proposed Tract A is public or private. The public sanitary sewer runs along this alignment.

. Proposed easement #1 for the new public sanitary sewer easement shall be 20” minimum and

shall be free of any encroachments. Will there be any drainage along this easement? The sanitary

sewer shall not be in an area of saturated soils.

. Who has the ownership and maintenance responsibilities of proposed Tract A?

® Page 2



Development Review Board

Planning Dept. - Sketch Plat Comments
Project #:PR-2021-005076 Application #PS: -2021-00025

Meeting Date/Item Number: 22

Standard comments:

e This PR# has been assigned to this subject site. Any applications (vacations, platting, site
plans, etc..) for this subject site MUST reference this PR#. It must be noted on the
application with the submittal for future actions.

e Must submit any DRB signed off site plans, variances and/or NOD with submittal for
building permit.

¢ Note that the document titles listed in the submitted PDF must not include symbols (+,
&, etc....) and title should be a short and abbreviated as possible.

Final plat will need all requires signatures, property owner, surveyor and City Surveyor
We recommend that you obtain all utility signatures prior to submitting the plat
Please update the inset so that it shows the correct zoning

The minimum lot size for single family and duplex development is 3,500 square feet with a lot
width of 35 feet and the minimum lot size for townhouse development is 2,200 square feet
with a minimum width of 22 feet. (see table 2-3-70

See section 5-3-E for access and connectivity requirements. You will need to meet the
requirements or address why you cannot.



DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

TRANSPORTATION DEVELOPMENT

DRB Project Number: 2019-005076 AGENDA ITEM NO: 21

SUBJECT: Sketch Pilat

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

1. New DPM requirements show 5-foot sidewalk versus a 4-foot sidewalk requirement and
a required minimum right-of-way width of 48 feet versus 47 feet for the cul-de-sac,
Abide by new requirements or provide justification for proposing widths shown on the
plat.

Disclaimer: The comments provided are based upon the information received from the applicant. i new or
revised information is submitted, additional comments may be provided by Transportation Development.

FROM: Jeanne Wolfenbarger, P.E. DATE: Feb. 24, 2021
Transportation Development

505-924-3991 or jwolfenbarger@cabq.gov

ACTION:

APPROVED __; DENIED __; DEFERRED __; COMMENTS PROVIDED __; WITHDRAWN __

DELEGATED: TO: (TRANS) (HYD) (WUA) (PRKS) (CE) (PLNG)

Printed: 4/28/21 Page # 1



Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry For:

Development Review Board

If you selected “"Other” in the question above, please describe what you are
seeking a Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry for below:
Contact Name

Kay Brashear

Telephone Number

5058282200

Email Address

kay@goodwinengineers.com

Company Name

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PC

Company Address

PO BOX 90606

City

Albuquerque

State

NM

ZIP

87124

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
Lots 1-P! - 21-P1, Tract A Together With Sage Ranch Court Right-of-Way of Sage
Ranch Subdivision

Physical address of subject site:

Sage Ranch Court

Subject site cross streets:

Sage Ranch Road and Benavidez Rd.

Other subject site identifiers:

This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
M-9

Please attach a Zone Atlas Map that clearly indicates where the subject site is
located.

application/pdf: 135165 bytes

HH



xmk Brashear

From: Baca, Vanessa <vanessabaca@cabq.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 2, 2021 2:15 PM

To: Kay Brashear

Subject:

Hi Kay.

The requested neighborhood contact information is below.

RE: Neighborhood Meeting Inquiry Sheet Submission

Association Name

SW

First Last Name | Email Alternative Address Line 1 City State | Zip
Name Email
South West Alliance of Neighborhoods (SWAN Luis Hernandez | luis@wccdg.org 5921 Central Avenue NW Albuquerque | NM | 87105
Coalition) Jr.
South West Alliance of Neighborhoods (SWAN lerry Gallegos jgallegoswccdg@gmail.com 5921 Central Avenue NW Albuquergue | NM | 87105
Coalition)
Waestside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations Elizabeth | Haley ekhaley@comcast.net 6005 Chaparral Circle NW | Albuquergue | NM | 87114
Woestside Coalition of Neighborhood Associations Rene Horvath aboard111@gmail.com land@trna.org | 5515 Palomino Drive NW Albugquerque | NM | 87120
South Valley Coalition of Neighborhood Associations | Patricio Dominguez | dpatriciod@gmail.com 3094 Rosendo Garcia Road | Albuguerque | NM | 87105
SW
South Valley Coalition of Neighborhood Associations | Roberto Roibal rroibal@comcast.net 2233 Don Felipe Road SW | Albuquerque | NM | 87105
Westgate Heights NA Christoper | Sedillo chrissedillodabq@gmail.com 605 Shire Street SW Albuguerque | NM | 87121
Woestgate Heights NA Matthew | Archuleta mattearchuletal@hotmail.com 1628 Summerfield Place Albuquerque | NM | 87121

You will need to e-mail each of the fisted contacts and let them know that you are applying for an approval from the Planning Department for your project. Please use this online link to find the
required forms you will need to submit. https://www.caba.gov/planning/urban-design-development/public-notice

If your application requires you to offer a neighborhood meeting, you can click on this link to find required forms to use in your e-mail to the neighborhood association(s):

lanning/urban-design-development/neighborhood-meeting-reguirement-in-the-integrated-development-ordinance

If your application requires a pre-application or pre-construction meeting, please plan on utilizing virtual platforms to the greatest extent possible and adhere to all current Public Health
Orders and recommendations. The health and safety of the community is paramount.




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
April 26, 2021
Mr. Christopher Sedillo Mr. Matthew Archuleta
Westgate Heights N.A. Westgate Heights N.A.
605 Shire Street SW 1628 Summerfield Place SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121 Albuquerque, NM 87121

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision — Preliminary Plat Extension
DRB Case #PR-2019-002063

Dear Mr. Sedillo and Mr. Archuleta,

Our firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snow Vista Blvd. between Sage Rd.
and 86 Street. On behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public
Easement, Vacation of Public ROW, Sidewalk Waiver and Sidewalk Deferral from the Development Review
Board at the City of Albuquerque. The purpose of the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77-
acre parcel into 33 single family home dwelling units. This project was originally approved in 2018, however
the Preliminary Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-approval.

A copy of the Preliminary Plat and Zone Atlas Map have been enclosed for your viewing.

As per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(8), it is required that our firm notify the effected Neighborhood
Associations that our office will making a submittal, thus the reason for this letter.

We anticipate the DRB hearing to be held on May 26th, beginning at 9am. Meetings are currently being
held virtually and that information will be available no later than May 24th on the City’s website:
hitp://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-review-

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Project Engineer, Hiram Crook directly at (506)
828-2200, or hiram@goodwinengineers.com.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ray Brackear

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\201\A 17031 - Sage Ranch\Outgoing\2021-04-30 PPlat to DRBWA Notify Letter2.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associcates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

= PO, BOX 90606, ALBUQUERGIUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
April 26, 2021
Mr. Luis Hernandez Jr. Mr. Jerry Gallegos
SWAN Coalition SWAN Coalition
5921 Central Ave. NW 5921 Central Ave. SW
Albuquergue, NM 87105 Albuguerque, NM 87105

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision — Preliminary Plat Extension
DRB Case #PR-2019-002063

Dear Mr. Hernandez and Mr. Gallegos,

Our firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snow Vista Bivd. between Sage Rd.
and 86" Street. On behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public
Easement, Vacation of Public ROW, Sidewalk Waiver and Sidewalk Deferral from the Development Review
Board at the City of Albuquerque. The purpose of the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77-
acre parcel into 33 single family home dwelling units. This project was originally approved in 2018, however
the Preliminary Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-approval.

A copy of the Preliminary Plat and Zone Atlas Map have been enclosed for your viewing.

As per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6), it is required that our firm notify the effected Neighborhood
Associations that our office will making a submittal, thus the reason for this letter.

We anticipate the DRB hearing {o be held on May 26th, beginning at 9am. Meetings are currently being
held virtually and that information will be available no later than May 24th on the City's website:

board-agenda-archives

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Project Engineer, Hiram Crook directly at (505)
B828-2200, or hiram{@goocdwinengineers.com.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ray Braskear

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2017\A 17031 - Sage Ranch\Outgoing\2021-04-30 PPlat to DRE\NA Nolify Letter2. docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consuiting Engineers

" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
April 26, 2021
Ms. Elizabeth Haley Mr. Rene Horvath
Westside Coalition of N.A. Westside Coalition of N.A.
6005 Chapparal Circle NW 5515 Palomino Drive NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114 Albuquerque, NM 87120

Re:  Sage Ranch Subdivision — Preliminary Plat Extension
DRB Case #PR-2019-002063

Dear Ms. Haley and Mr. Horvath,

Our firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snow Vista Bivd. between Sage Rd.
and 86" Street. On behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public
Easement, Vacation of Public ROW, Sidewalk Waiver and Sidewalk Deferral from the Developmant Review
Board at the City of Albuguerque. The purpose of the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77-
acre parcel into 33 single family home dwelling units. This project was originally approved in 2018, however
the Preliminary Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-approval.

A copy of the Preliminary Plat and Zone Atias Map have been enclosed for your viewing.

As per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6), it is required that our firm notify the effected Neighborhood
Associations that our office will making a submittal, thus the reason for this letter.

We anticipate the DRB hearing to be held on May 26th, beginning at 9am. Meetings are currently being
held virtually and that information will be available no later than May 24th on the City's website:
hitp://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-review-
board-agenda-archives

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Project Engineer, Hiram Crook directly at (505)
828-2200, or hirami@gocdwinengineers.com.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ray Bractear

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2017\A 17031 - Sage Ranch\Quigoing\2021-04-30 PPlat to DRBWA Notify Lefter2.docx



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199

(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539
April 26, 2021
Mr. Patricio Dominguez Mr. Roberto Roibal
South Valley Coalition of N.A. South Valley Coalition of N.A.
3094 Rosendo Garcia Rd. SW 2233 Don Felipe Rd. SW
Albugquerque, NM 87105 Albuquerque, NM 87105

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision — Preliminary Plat Extension
DRB Case #PR-2019-002063

Dear Mr. Dominguez and Mr. Roibal,

Our firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snow Vista Bivd. between Sage Rd.
and 86 Street. On behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public
Easement, Vacation of Public ROW, Sidewalk Waiver and Sidewalk Deferral from the Development Review
Board at the City of Albuquerque. The purpose of the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77-
acre parcel into 33 single family home dwelling units. This project was originally approved in 2018, however
the Preliminary Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-approval.

A copy of the Preliminary Plat and Zone Atlas Map have been enclosed for your viewing.

As per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6), it is required that our firm notify the effected Neighborhood
Associations that our office will making a submittal, thus the reason for this letter.

We anticipate the DRB hearing to be held on May 26th, beginning at 9am. Meetings are currently being
held virtuaily and that information will be available no later than May 24th on the City's website:
hitp://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-review-
board-agenda-archives

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Project Engineer, Hiram Crook directly at (505)
828-2200, or hiram@goodwinengineers.com.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ray Brackearn

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F\-Projects\201NA 17031 - Sage Ranch\Outgoing\2021-04-30 PPlat to DRB\NA Nolify Lelter2.docx



Kaz Brashear

From: Kay Brashear
Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 11:06 AM
To: 'luis@wccdg.org'; 'jgallegoswccdg@gmail.com’; 'ekhaley@comcast.net’; 'Rene' Horvath';

‘dpatriciod@gmail.com’; 'rroibal@comcast.net’; ‘mattearchuletal @hotmail.com’;
‘chrissedillodabg@gmail.com’

Cc: Hiram Crook
Subject: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Notification
Attachments: Preliminary Plat.pdf; Zone Atlas Map.pdf

Dear Neighborhood Association Representatives,

QOur firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snow Vista Blvd. between Sage Rd. and 86" Street. On
behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public Easement, Vacation of Public ROW,
Sidewalk Waiver and Sidewalk Deferral from the Development Review Board at the City of Albuguerque. The purpose of
the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77-acre parcel into 33 single family home dwelling units. This project
was originally approved in 2018, however the Preliminary Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-
approvali.

A copy of the Preliminary Plat and Zone Atlas Map have been enclosed for your viewing.

As per IDO Section 14-16-8-4(K)(6), it is required that our firm notify the effected Neighborhood Associations that our
office will making a submittal, thus the reason for this letter.

We anticipate the DRB hearing to be held on May 26th, beginning at 9am. Meetings are currently being held virtually and
that information will be available no later than May 24th on the City’s website: http://www.caba.gov/planning/boards-
commissions/development-review-board/development-review-board-agenda-archives

A hard copy of this notification is being mailed to you certified today.

if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Project Engineer, Hiram Crook directly at (505) 828-2200, or
hiram@goodwinengineers.com.

Best Regards,

Koy Brosirveor

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Office Manager

PO BOX 90606

Albuguerque, NM 87199

9016 Washington 5t. Ste. A
Albuquerque, NM 87113

(505) 828-2200

Like us on Facebook! https://'www.facebook.com/dmgassociates/




I(ax Brashear

From: Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON®@dispatch1-us1.ppe-hosted.com>

To: ekhaley@comcast.net; rroibal@comcast.net; aboard111@gmail.com;
chrissedillo4abg@gmail.com; dpatriciod@gmail.com; jgallegoswccdg@gmail.com;
luis@wcedg.org

Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 11:07 AM

Subject: Relayed: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Notification

This is the mail system at host dispatch1-us1.ppe-hosted.com.

Your message was successfully delivered to the destination(s)
listed below. If the message was delivered to mailbox you will
receive no further notifications. Otherwise you may still receive
notifications of mail delivery errors from other systems.

The mail system

<ekhaley@comcast.net>: delivery via mx1.comcast.ne{96.114.157.80):25: 250
2.0.0 bnduljtvo7kW1bndulqgZr mail accepted for delivery

<rroibal@comcast.net>: delivery via mx1.comcast.net[86.114.157.80]:25: 250
2.0.0 bnduljtvo7kW1bndulggZr mail accepted for delivery

<aboard111@gmail.com>: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com[172.217.212.26]:25: 260 2.0.0 OK 1619629592
$19si286736ilt.149 - gsmtp

<chrissedillodabg@gmail.com:>: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com[172.217.212.26]:25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1619629592
819si286736ilt. 149 - gsmtp

<dpatriciod@gmail.com>: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com[172.217.212.26]:25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1619629592
5195i286736ilt.149 - gsmtp

<jgallegosweccdg@gmail.com>: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com[172.217.212.26]:25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1619629592
519si286736ilt.149 - gsmtp

<luis@wccdg.org>; delivery via mx.ipower.com|[65.254.254.58]:25: 250 2.0.0

i

Message Headers

bndulE191Jr1UbndwlkmMy mail accepted for delivery



Ka! Brashear

From: postmaster@outlock.com

To: mattearchuletal@hotmail.com

Sent: Wednesday, April 28, 2021 11:07 AM

Subject: Delivered: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Notification

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

mattearchuletal@hotmail com (mattearchuletal @hotmail.com)

Subject: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Notification

Sage Ranch
Neighbarhood .
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- OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTIFICATION FORM
m-ngUE °  FOR MAILED OR ELECTRONIC MAIL NOTICE
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE PLANNING DEPARTMENT

PART 1 - PROCESS
Use Table 6-1-1 in the Integrated Development Ordinance {IDO) to answer the following:

Application Type: Qvelwawary  flat, Vacohen o8 Bublic Sosment, woxaver- THO
Decision-making Body: DR

Pre-Application meeting required; i¥es [ No
Neighborhood meeting required: ] Yes [#No
Mailed Notice required: LH¥es I No
Electronic Mail required: G¥es [ No
Is this a Site Plan Application: JYes (N0  Note: if yes, see second page

PART Il — DETAILS OF REQUEST
Address of property listed in application: Qw2 Jindew ancl smg CLoacl
Name of property owner: \jug,[o\ wC

Name of applicant: _MNowi Gxdusn b Assouales, 90
Date, time, and place of public meeting or hearing, if applicable:

Address, phone number, or website for additional information:

0 bex o0l Aloguegee, nm_ 87199 (s0S) R9¢- 8300

PART I - ATTACHMENTS REQUIRED WITH THIS NOTICE

@Zone Atlas page indicating subject property.

Q’brawings, elevations, or other illustrations of this request.

wSummary of pre-submittal neighborhood meeting, if applicable.

Summary of request, including explanations of deviations, variances, or waivers.

IMPORTANT: PUBLIC NOTICE MUST BE MADE IN A TIMELY MANNER PURSUANT TO
SUBSECTION 14-16-6-4(K) OF THE INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (iDO).
PROOF OF NOTICE WITH ALL REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS MUST BE PRESENTED UPON
APPLICATION.

| certify that the information | have included here and sent in the required notice was complete, true, and
accurate to the extent of my knowledge.

\}ﬂ%ﬂ/‘ {Applicant signature) @s.3-2) (Date)

Note: Providing incomplete information may require re-sending public notice. Providing false or misleading information is
a violation of the IDO pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-9(B}(3) and may lead to a denial of your application.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, PLANNING DEPARTMENT, 600 2M° ST. NW, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 505.924.3860

www.cabg.gov
Printed 11/1/2020




[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Public Notice of a Proposed Project in the City of Albuquerque
for Decisions Requiring a Meeting or Hearing
Mailed to a Property Owner

Date of Notice*: 4/26/2021

This notice of an application for a proposed project is provided as required by Integrated Development

Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K) Public Notice to:

Property Owner within 100 feet*: _Yes

Mailing Address*: _See attached Letter

Project Information Required by IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(1)(a)

1. Subject Property Address* __Snow Vista Blvd. Between Sage Road and 98th Street
Location Description Lot 1-P1 thru 26-P1, Tract A

Vuelo, LLC

2. Property Owner*

3. Agent/Applicant* [if applicable] Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

4. Application(s) Type* per IDO Table 6-1-1 [mark all that apply]

71 Conditional Use Approval

[0 Permit (Carport or Wall/Fence — Major)

{1 Site Plan

X Subdivision _Major (Minor or Major)

X Vacation _ Public Easement (Easement/Private Way or Public Right-of-way)
0 Variance

(X Waiver

[l Other:

Summary of project/request®*:

33 Single Family Home Subdivison

5. This application will be decided at a public meeting or hearing by*:
[ Zoning Hearing Examiner (ZHE) X Development Review Board (DRB)

[J Landmarks Commission (LC) [J Environmental Planning Commission (EPC)

! Attach additional information, as needed to explain the project/request.

CABQ Planning Dept. 1 Printed 11/1/2020
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Date/Time*: _May 26th, 2021

Location*2:  Online Virtual Meeting

Agenda/meeting materials: http://www.cabg.gov/planning/boards-commissions

To contact staff, email devhelp@cabg.gov or call the Planning Department at 505-924-3860.

6. Where more information about the project can be found*3:
Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA, 505.828.2200

Project Information Required for Mail/Email Notice by IDO Subsection 6-4(K)(1)(b):

1. Zone Atlas Page(s)** M-9

2. Architectural drawings, elevations of the proposed building(s) or other illustrations of the

proposed application, as relevant®: Attached to notice or provided via website noted above

3. The following exceptions to IDO standards have been requested for this project™:
[J Deviation(s) [J Variance(s) [(XWaiver(s)

Explanation™:
Sidewalks will not be built in front of Lot 18-P1 or Tract A

4. A Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting was required by Table 6-1-1: [xYes [INo

Summary of the Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting, if one occurred:
Pre-Submittal Meeting was never requested by any of the Neighborhood Associations.

5. For Site Plan Applications only*, attach site plan showing, at a minimum:

[0 a. Location of proposed buildings and landscape areas.*
(] b. Access and circulation for vehicles and pedestrians.*
[0 c. Maximum height of any proposed structures, with building elevations.*

2 Physical address or Zoom link
3 Address (mailing or email), phone number, or website to be provided by the applicant
4 Available online here: http://data.cabg.qgov/business/zoneatlas/
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[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

[0 d. For residential development*: Maximum number of proposed dwelling units.
[0 e. For non-residential development*:

[0 Total gross floor area of proposed project.

[0 Gross floor area for each proposed use.

Additional Information:
From the IDO Zoning Map*:

Area of Property [typically in acres] _3.7742

IDO Zone District _ R-T

Overlay Zone(s) [if applicable]

P oW N

Center or Corridor Area [if applicable]

Current Land Use(s) [vacant, if none] _Vacant

NOTE: Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(L), property owners within 330 feet and Neighborhood
Associations within 660 feet may request a post-submittal facilitated meeting. If requested at least 15

calendar days before the public meeting/hearing date noted above, the facilitated meeting will be
required. To request a facilitated meeting regarding this project, contact the Planning Department at
devhelp@cabg.gov or 505-924-3955.

Useful Links

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
https://ido.abc-zone.com/

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

5 Available here: https://tinurl.com/idozoningmap
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D. Mark Goodwin & Assocliates, PA.
Consulting Engineers

" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

April 6, 2021

Property Owner
Property Address
Albuquergue, NM 87121

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision
Dear Property Owner,

Our firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snowvista Blvd. between Sage Rd. and
Benavidez Rd. On behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public
Easement, Vacation of Public ROW, Sidewalk Waiver and Sidewatk Deferral from the Development Review
Board at the City of Albuquerque. The purpose of the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77
acre parcel into 33 single family home dwelling units. This project was originally approved in 2018, however
the Preliminary Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-approval.

As per the City of Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6), our firm is
required to inform homeowners within 100’ of the property that we are making such application, thus the
reason for this letter.

A copy of the Zone Atlas Map has been enclosed for further information.

We anticipate the DRB hearing to be held on May 5th, beginning at 9am. Meeting are currently being held
vitually and that information will be available no later than May 39 on the City's website:

httg://www.cabg.gov/glanning/boards-commissionsfdevelogment-review-board/development-review-
board-agenda-archives

For further information, please contact Hiram Crook of our office at 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ray Braskear

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2017\A17031 - Sage Runch\Outgoing\2021-04-01 Resubmittal PPlat to DRB\Buffer Letter.docx



Sage Ranch Subdivision
100' Buffer Addresses

UPC Code Property Address Mailing Address City State  Zip
100905524237922122 9426 Shone Ave SW 9426 Shone Ave SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905524637422121 9422 Shone Ave SW 9422 Shone Ave SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905524336322109 9427 Jenny Ct. SW 9427 Jenny Ct. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905524335622108 9431 Jenny Ct. SW 9431 Jenny Ct. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905524535022107 9426 Jenny Ct. SW 9426 Jenny Ct. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905522835520821 9417 Reba Ave. SW 9417 Reba Ave. SW Edgewood NM 87121
100905522235520820 9501 Reba Ave. SW 9501 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905521435420819 9505 Reba Ave. SW 9505 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905520835320818 9509 Reba Ave. SW 9509 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905520235320817 9513 Reba Ave. SW 9513 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905519535320816 9601 Reba Ave. SW 9601 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905518935220815 9605 Reba Ave. SW 9605 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905518235120814 9509 Reba Ave. SW 9509 Reba Ave. SW Los Ranchos NM 87121
100905517335120813 9613 Reba Ave. SW 9613 Reba Ave. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121
100905516734820812 1201 Pear St. SW 1201 Pear St. SW Albuguerque  NM 87121

F:\1-Projects\2017\A17031 - Sage Ranch\Outgoing\2021-04-30 PPlat to DRB\100' Buffer Addresses (2)



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consuiting Engineers
" PO. BOX 90606, ALBBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

April 26, 2021

Property Owner
Property Address
Albuguerque, NM 87121

Re: Sage Ranch Subdivision
Dear Property Owner,

Our firm represents Vuelo, LLC, who owns the property located on Snow Vista Blvd. between Sage Rd.
and 86" Street. On behalf of our client, we are seeking approval for Preliminary Plat, Vacation of Public
Easement, Sidewalk Deferral, and Sidewalk Waiver from the Development Review Board at the City of
Albuguerque. The purpose of the Preliminary Plat submittal is to subdivide this 3.77-acre parcel into 33
single family home dwelling units. This project was originally approved in 2018, however the Preliminary
Plat has since expired so we must make a new submittal for re-approval.

As per the City of Albuguerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6), our firm is
required to inform homeowners within 100’ of the property that we are making such application, thus the
reason for this letter.

A copy of the Zone Atlas Map has been enclosed for further information.

We anticipate the DRB hearing to be held on May 26th, beginning at 9am. Meetings are currently being
held virtually and that information will be available no later than May 24th on the City's website:
http://www.cabq.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-review-board/development-review-

board-agenda-archives

For further information, please contact Hiram Crook of our office at 828-2200.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

Ray Bracthear

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2017\A17031 - Sage Ranch\Outgoing\2021-04-30 PPlat to DRB\Buffer Letter.docx
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S | B ER = | e e LEGAL DESCRIPTION - PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR

! pmaisns | GEIEH ik 3 o \ A TRACT OF LAND SITUATE WITHIN THE TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, '

TOWER-UNS! | Vs LS L , L PROJECTED SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NEW SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION
s, B "W By * £ : MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO WITHIN THE

COUNTY, NEW MEXICO BEING ALL OF LOTS 1-P1 THROUGH 26-P1, TRACT TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT

PROJECTED SECTION 33

oL

A, TOGETHER WITH SAGE RANCH COURT RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SAGE RANCH
SUBDIVISION AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF
SAGE RANCH, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE BERNALILLO

AR LU

T

E= COUNTY CLERK ON OCTOBER 31, 2006, IN VOLUME 2006C, PAGE 337 TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NMPM
Py BEING 3.7442 ACRES MORE OR LESS. CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
= PURPOSE OF PLAT APRIL, 2021
e 1. TO SUBDIVIDE LOTS 1-P1 THROUGH 26-P1, TRACT A, WITH SAGE
- RANCH COURT RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION, INTO 2 N
—— TRACTS AND 32 RESIDENTIAL LOTS AS SHOWN HEREON. PROJECT NUMBER: 1003991
s 2. DEDICATE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY AS SHOWN HEREON. APPLICATION NUMBER:
o\ .~ R = 3. VACATE EASEMENTS AND RIGHT-OF-WAY AS SHOWN HEREON. PLAT APPROVAL
7% AE —— ' UTILITY APPROVALS:
- 4. GRANT NEW EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON. '
PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW MEXICO Date
NOTES
NEW MEXICO GAS COMPANY Date
1. BEARINGS ARE GRID BASED ON THE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE ' ' ~ ‘
COORDINATE SYSTEM (CENTRAL ZONE).
QWEST CORPORATION D/B/A CENTURYLINK QC Date
2. DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES.
> 3. BEARINGS AND DISTANCES ARE FIELD AND RECORD. COMCAST D/B/A XFINITY . Date
LETE . G Y, s Ot z 4. BASIS OF BOUNDARY ARE THE FOLLOWING PLATS OF RECORD CITY APPROVALS:
LOCATION MAP SCALE: NTS M-9-Z ENTITLED:
CITY SURVEYOR , ,
SUBDIVISION DATA PLAT FOR "SAGE RANCH"  (10-31-2006, 2006C-337) | » Date
PLAT FOR "WESTGATE HEIGHTS ADDITION UNIT NO. 2 BLOCK 63" ;
GROSS ACREAGE. . . . ..\t 3.7442 AC (06-16-72, D5-26) S
ZONE ATLAS NO M-9-Z PLAT FOR "SUN SAGE HILLS" (06-25-99, 99C-162) REAL PROPERTY DIVISION f ate
.................................................... PLAT FOR "PARCELS A1-A. A1-B. AL, Ad-D AND A-1-E TOWN OF
NO. OF EXISTING TRACTS/LOTS. . . . . . s e, 1 TRACT/26 LOTS ATRISCO GRANT. UNIT 7 o ‘
: TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
NO. OF TRACTS/LOTS CREATED. . . . .. . o 2 TRACTS/32 LOTS (10-24-05, 2005C-352) , , ; , Date
PLAT FOR "TRACT A, SNOW VISTA INVESTORS" (08-03-01, 2001C-225)
DATE OF SURVEY. .. ......... FR U S OCTOBER, 2017 ALL BEING RECORDS OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. ' ‘
MILE EET ATED P ALBUQUERQUE-BERNALILLO COUNTY WATER UTILITY AUTHORITY Date
S OF FULL WIDTH STREETS CREAT 0.16 MILES 5. FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED OCTOBER, 2017. ~
AREA OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY DEDICATED. . . . . . .\ i 0.7154 AC ;
FREE CONSENT AND DEDICATION 6. CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO ZONE: R-LT PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT | ; Date
THE SUBDIVISION HEREON DESCRIBED IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN |
ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER(S) AND/OR 7. ALL STREET CENTER" LINE' MONUMENTATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AT
PROPRIETOR(S) THEREOF AND SAID OWNER(S) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) DO HEREBY ALL CENTERLINE PC'S, PT'S, ANGLE POINTS, AND STREET AMAFCA : Date
DEDICATE ALL STREETS, PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAYS SHOWN HEREON TO THE CITY OF INTERSECTIONS AND SHOWN THUS A
ALBUQUERQUE IN FEE SIMPLE WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS AND DO HEREBY GRANT: - B .
ALL ACCESS, UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON INCLUDING THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE CENTERLINE MONUMENTATION CITY ENGINEER « | Date
RIGHT TO CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, INSPECT, AND MAINTAIN FACILITIES THEREIN; AND DO NOT DISTURB ‘
ALL PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN HEREON FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE PLS #7719 ~
OF GAS, ELECTRICAL POWER AND COMMUNICATION SERVICES FOR BURIED DRB CHAIRPERSON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT Date
" DISTRIBUTION LINES, CONDUITS, AND PIPES FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WHERE 8. MANHOLES WILL BE OFFSET AT ALL POI NTS OF CURVATURE, POINTS OF '
SHOWN OR INDICATED, AND INCLUDING THE RIGHT OF INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR TANGENCY, STREET INTERSECTIONS, ANND ALL OTHER ANGLE POINTS ' ' :
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, AND THE RIGHT TO TRIM INTERFERING TREES TO ALLOW USE OF CENTERLINE MONUMENTATION. CODE ENFORCEMENT Date
AND SHRUBS. SAID OWNER(S) AND/OR PROPRIETOR(S) DO HEREBY CONSENT TO ALL '

OF THE FOREGOING AND DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION IS THEIR FREE
ACT AND DEED. SAID OWNERS(S) WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD AMONG THEM
COMPLETE AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE LAND SUBDIVIDED.

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

"I, TIMOTHY ALDRICH, A DULY QUALIFIED REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND
SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT AND DESCRIPTION WERE PREPARED BY ME OR UNDER

MY SUPERVISION, SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RECORD

z OR MADE KNOWN TO ME BY THE OWNERS AND/OR PROPRIETORS OF THE
’ SUBDIVISION SHOWN HEREON, UTILITY COMPANIES AND OTHER PARTIES
EXPRESSING AN INTEREST AND MEETS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR

: MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION
W FTATE OF NEW MEXICO) ORDINANCE, AND FURTHER MEETS THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR LAND

COUNTY OF %RNALILLO) SURVEYING IN THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE

ON THIS - DAY OFﬂM,“?iHISINSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF'
BEFORE ME BY Mrs. Janie Rowe, Manager, Vuelo, LLC.

mA L 2/11 /2024

L4 ol
NOTARY PUBLIC/MY @OMMISSION EXPIRES

OFFICIAL SEAL

&
e RICHARD J. SQUIRES
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW MEXICO

"ty cmtnin xes,_2/ /i/_:,ZWZ? e

0%/29/ 202]

DATE

ADRICH LAND
7 \NSURVEYING

P.0. BOX 30701, ALBQ., N.M. 87190
505—-884-1990 '

Al7031 PRELIM PLAT'.de

Drawn: SPS Checked: TA Sheet of
Scale:  AS SHOWN | Date:  4/28/2021 Job: Al7031 '
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PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR

WITHIN THE .
o TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT
' ' PROJECTED SECTION 33
| TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NMPM
: - - : CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
| PARCEL A=T-D BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
ACS MONUMENT ' : : TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, UNIT - APRIL, 2021
AND BENCHMAR ' B ' 7 (10-24-05, 2005C-352)
"G—M9" | : N | . . | | . | | _ EXISTING 20° PRIVATE -
N=1475861.718 . - - | . SANITARY SEWER FASEMENT
E=1493497.517 E - - | - PRIVATE DRAINAGE POND EASEMENT FOR THE (10-24-085, 2005¢~352)
G6—-G=0.999682417 \ . JOINT BENEFIT AND USE OF PARCELS A~1-4, i
Ax=—00"16'55.12" | A=1-8, A=1-D, AND A~1-E SAID EASEMENT | L7
ELEVATION=5148.039 . . T0 BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF EACH
CENTRAL ZONE z, EXISTING 20" PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT EXISTING 20 PUBL!C-——*\"j \—EXISTING 10" PUBLIC TRACT FOR THE BENEFIT OF ALL TRACTS \ ‘\ (
(NAD83 /NAVDSS) N - (10-24-05, 20050-352) WATERLINE EASEMENT \ | UTILITY EASEMENT (10--24-05, 2005C-352) | BT R
AR PARCEL A1 (10-24-05, 2005¢-352) | | | (10-24~05, 2005C-352) - S ’—m—k\ L
NN ' _ e e T | . e — T T 09 ' 9.p1 - . |
N\ TOWN(,g‘i ;4?_?35500255;;’_@5%” r7 e T - L V- L 40207 il EXISTING 20° PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER:
EXISTING 20" PUBLI = e T \ . "\,  EASEMENT AND A PRIVATE DRAINAGE
WATERLINE EASEMENT (AN - L1 e e T " \ I . '- | \ 1 EASEMENT AND PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT
(10~24-05, 2005C-352) \ e — | /-2“?0, N83592TE " rsiG 7 PUBLIC UTLITY EASEWENT 5 LOT 13-P1 \ & (10-24-05 20050-352)
i - — T T ’ , 135.0 : 10-31-2006, 2006C-337, = | AG ;
EXISTING 10 PUBLIC ] , 142.28" / Ng35927°E - : 7—1'—’“ ' ) 5 . 25 ENCTG falc SAMTARY
UTILITY EASEMENT 0y \ NB359'27°E — . —_ _ EXISTING 20" PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMEN T O S AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT
(10-24-05, 2005C-352) - . : -_ . AND PUBLIC PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT \ ';1-\ = | T (572599, 990-162)
. cr—1 : : . . (10~24~05, 20050-352) o —_— — 3 .
\ S\ = (R)EXSTING 20" SANITARY SEWER
W\ S AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT AND
9 \ AR o g-P1 NS  PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT '3
Q . Sy 1 LOT14-P1 - Lw  (10-31-06 2006C-337)
-4 \ . AL 8% - "
< ' 2 o 8=
¥ \ ‘ ' IN=18RB=T00E S A L o &
6 % i > £ f AT S S WY e WIAY O e e 0 S S S S S L e . .
% & A LOT 15-P1 7.p1
4 \"“ - - (10-31-2006, 2006C—-337) 6-P1
2 0 . % 5 y=18DRB- i /-
\ 2 T EXSING 10" PUBLIC—YX. SR ~200. LOT 18-P1 "N y
% UTILITY EASEMENT o © 5 b b /
\ ® (10~24~2005, . 3 3 - S
| 2005¢-352) ® n - T
\ 2 e : % 2 — 58405 03"W- -1
\ A2 L \ 14 \ 5
\ _ \ GiY = - WESJ%ATTE éfEZ oK 6)3 - \'1 13 _ ;‘ \
. . : X -26) _ . i
\ ,/\ a‘ . _ o 10 (05—16-—72, D5 | b \ _
100, \ = — \ 8 vy ) _ . 11 i L |
\r-/ NG 100 645.42' — TT\0 b | | 7" EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT \ |
\ T,ELT‘TSY Asghf w0\ S NN\ . \\ | |~ (06-16-72, D5~26) - | N
‘ U 64 - ; ~ ~ | . .
05~ 6 \\ \
\ (02 A Xn\\ N | | | | -
\ L owld | \ |
= . . ' '
-. - . . | Curve Table | . -
. | Curve # | Radius | Length irection | Chord Length | |
| urve # [ Radius | Leng Delta Chord Dwec_twn ord Leng ' 50° lzs, 0 50’ 100°
| o c 26.61' | 14.78' | 31°49'44" | NI'03'49"E [ 14.59" | ‘
LEGEND ' | C2 | 49.05 | 110" | 1'16'59" | N1620'11"E 110’ - f
% ACS MONUMENT _ _ '
AND BENCHMARK | |
| | | ”11-—Mg“ | . . : : . .
| umirs oF exsivg . N=1474735.201 | Parcel Line Table
_  E=1493878.618 . |
EASEMENT VACATED 6 G 0.999682709 -
BY THIS PLAT, =7 ; Li irect] Length .
Aa=—00"16'52.37 ine # | Direction eng
V=18DRB—- 70030 — :
FLEVATION=5139.276 — _ |
CENTRAL ZONE L1 S6°00'33"E | 6.00 |
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PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (PUE) shown on this piot are granted for the common cmd
joint use of:

|Public_Service Company of New Mexico ("PNM”), a New Mexico corporation,

(PNM Electric) for installation, maintenance, and service of overhead and

underground electrical lines, transformers, and other equipment and related

facilities reasonably necessary to provide electrical services.

New Mexico Gas Company for installation, maintenance, and service of natural gas lines,

valves and other equipment and facmtles reasonably necessary to provide natural gas
services.

Qwest for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cqb!e, and other

related equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide communication services.

Cable TV for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and other
related equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide Cable services.

Included, is the right to build, rebuild, construct, reconstruct, locate, relocate, change,
remove, replace, modify, renew, operate and maintain facilities for purposes described
above, together with free access to, from, and over said ‘easements, with the right and
priviege of going upon, over and across adjoining lands of Grantor for the purposes set
{forth herein and with the right to utilize the rlght of way and easement to extend

EXISTING 20° PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT
~ (10-24-05, 2005C-352)
PARCEL A—1-B
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, UNIT L
7-(10—24-05, 2005C—~352) -

EXISTING 20° PUBLIC /V/\

WATERLINE EASEMENT \\ -
(10~24-05, 20050~352)

) Yy

NB35927E
67.07'

EXISTING 10’ PUBUC
UTILITY EASEMENT

(10-24-05, 2005C~352) ¢2

services to customers of Grantee, including sufficient working area space for electric
transformers, with the right and privilege to trim and remove trees, shrubs or bushes
which interfere with the purposes set forth herein. No building, sign, pool (aboveground
or subsurfoce) hot tub, concrete or wood pool decking, or other structure shali be
erected or constructed on said easements, nor shall any well be drilled or operated
thereon. Property owners shall be solely responsible for correcting any violations of
National Electrical Safety Code by construction of pools, decking, or any structures.
adjacent to or near easements shown on this plat.

Easements for electric transformer/switchgears, as installed, shall extend ten (10) feet in
front of transformer/switchgear doors and five (5) feet on each side.

Disclgimer

In approving this plat, Public Service Company of New Mexaco (PNM) and New Mexico Gas

Company (NMGC) did not conduct a Title Search of the properties shown hereon.
Consequently, PNM and NMGC do not waive or release any easement or easement rights

which may have been granted by prior plat, replat or other document and which are not
- shown on’ this plat.

\EXISTING 10° PUBLIC
UTILITY EASEMENT
\ | (10-24-05, 2005¢-352)

EXISTING 20" PUBLIC—
WATERLINE EA SEMENT—"’:\
(10~24~05, 2005¢-352) |

R

|
7' EXIS HNG PUBLIC U TILITY EASEMENT
(06-16—-72, D5-26)
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PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR

SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION

\ WITHIN THE
" TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT.
PROJECTED SECTION 33

TOWNSH!P 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NMPM

PARCEL A-1-D ‘
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, UNIT 7.
(10— 24——05 2005C~ 352)

PRIVATE DRAINAGE POND EASEMENT FOR TH,
JOINT BENEFIT AND USE OF PARCELS A—1-A,"!
A=1-8, A-1-D, AND A—1-E SAID EASEMENT
10 BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF EACH \

TRACT FOR THE BENEFIT OF ALL TRACTS

R

s

(10-24-05, 20050~352,

. _ A
N @ NEW 17° PUBLIC SANITARY .S'EHEJ‘?

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

APRIL, 2021
EXISTING 20 PRIVATE

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
( 10— 24 05, 2005¢-352)
E

\' . : L
S

. Ter — EXISTING 20" PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER
o 134.65 <. . EASEMENT AND A PRIVATE DRAINAGE
1550 |\, A % | \Q  EASEMENT AND PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT
= %‘)‘I?L;%T oS Q& (10-24-05 20050-352)
= NS
o IR} I 0/\ e ul ,;}. 25" EXISTING PUBLIC SANITARY
RO N - - e SEWER EASEMENT
S 81 | 8 Q| N83B92TE. AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT
% %E Sp |\ 1(}0407P ) % (6/25/99, 990—162)
' ‘?3.\. 0.0829 Ac. | T

= (3
S \__i/y_assg 27"

¥ ‘
TRACT A IS FOR PURFOSES OF
PRIVATE DRAINAGE FOR
FIRST-FLUSH VOLUME AND
PUBLIC DRAINAGE FOR PUBLIC
- STORM WATER RUN-OFF. -

EASEMENTS

EASEMENT AND A PRIVATE DRAINAGE =
EASEMENT AND PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT
. GRANTED. WITH THIS PLAT

@ EXISTING 20 PUBL/C WA TERL/NE EASEMENT
AND PUBLIC PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT
(10-24-05, 2005C-352)

AGBREVIATIONS

ALL STREETS AND ROADS SHOWN 21-P1  LOT NUMBER \ o
HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED IN | R : 10’ PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
FEE SIMPLE WITH WARRANTY LOT 10 EXISTING LOT NUMBER GRANTED BY THIS PLAT
COVENANTS AS PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY :
- | A C.O.A. CENTERLINE MONUMENT (SEE PUE NOTE SHEET 1)
: : _ - , ROW = PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY
Curve Table o REFERS TO END OF TANGENT OR CURVE '
. ON RIGHT-OF-WAY BLOCK CORNERS -
Curve # | Radius | Length | Delta Chord Direction | Chord Length (does not constitute any set corners)
C1 26.61' | 14.78" | 31°49'44" | N1'03’49"F 14.59" ' ' |
€2 | 49.05 | 1.10° | 1186'59" | N1620'11"E 110’
c3 25.00° | 35.41" | 81°09'30" | S55'25'48"E 32.52'
C4 12500 | 4313 | 98'50'30" | S34'34'12"W | 37.98"
C5 28.00' | 43.98' | 90"00°00" | N38'59'27"E 39.60° |
cé 28.00' | 43.98' | 90°00°00" | N51°00'33"W - | 39.60’ > E Y[ N
Parcel Line Table | _ _ _
- P.0. BOX 30701, ALBQ., N.M. 87190
Line # Direction _ Length 505—-884—1990
L1 S6°00'33"E | 6.00 L
Scale:  AS SHOWN Date:  4/28/2021 Job: Al7031 . 3
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PERIMETER WALL
HYDROLOGY NOTES BASIN DATA =
— 4x4 ANGLE IRON g AR S E
THE PROJECT SITE IS LOCATED ON THE WEST SIDE OF ALBUQUERQUE, AND IS BASN D 2%ZD %%C AREA 100 VOLUME = (5|8 5|8|¢|3
BOUNDED BY SNOW VISTA BLVD TO THE WEST AND SOUTH OF THE SAGE MARKET L - S I 3
1 1 1 1 | A
COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENT. A DEVELOPED LOT TO THE EAST AND A CONCRETE 100 770 230 376 AC. 1524 cfs 6407 AC-FT I I & S
DRAINAGE CHANNEL TO THE SOUTH. A 33-LOT SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL THE INTENT OF THIS PLAN IS TO PROVIDE COMPLETE DETENTION OF THE DEVELOPED, / S I / S g
SUBDIVISION IS BEING PROPOSED TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE 3.76 ACRE PROPERTY. 100 YEAR, 24 HR. STORM. S 2
IT WILL HAVE ONE ACCESS ENTRANCE ROAD; ON THE WEST SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. [ 11l T [ I [ = <
tHE SITE IS SHOWN ON ZONE ATLAS PAGE M—9-Z. ] | ~ =
o 4 "A = Q
THIS SITE IS PART OF THE OVERALL MASTER DRAINAGE PLAN FOR SAGE MARKET FIRST FLUSH \ \ \ \\\ \ \ \ = \ . \*‘ \ (36 £T) i - a o @ - A
PLACE (BY TIERRA WEST STAMPED 9/2005). A PREVIOUS DRAINAGE REPORT WAS NN NN NI IR R R AR il 0.6%MIN, o|S 5| 28 § o ®
WRITTEN FOR THE SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION (BY TIERRA WEST STAMPED 9/2006). - - SAYSEANAN N NN AN NN OENS &2 (0.20) ] |2 2| 253 {859 8
THE SITE IS SUBJECT TO ALL RESTRICTIONS, CONDITIONS, AND REQUIREMENTS AS SET THE "FIRST FLUSH" IS BEING ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE 10° WIDE NS B 2 s i P e I S
FORTH WITHIN THE PREVIOUSLY STATED DOCUMENTS. DETENTION POND ONSITE. ~ CONCRETE RUNDOWN | S gl 0onExs (2o
Q e >0C x| =
THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A 100YR FLOOD ZONE PER FEMA FIRM MAP REQUIRED VOLUME = 0.34" X IMPERVIOUS AREA of S <
35001C0336H, AUGUST 2012. = 0.34"/12 X (125888 SF) WALL OPENING DETAIL <8 | § S
= 3566 CF N.T.S. SRR N
EXISTING CONDITIONS: = .08 AC-FT l L S|2 S ©
THE 3.76 ACRE SITE IS CURRENTLY UNDEVELOPED AND THE FLOW PATTERN FOR THIS PROVIDED VOLUME = 3777 CF B’E@%@"éﬁ?"f ;ggﬁyu & orEne 18] sy S
AREA IS IN A GENERAL WEST TO EAST DIRECTION. THE EXISTING CHANNEL ALONG THE “ , : ‘ _ S oo I
EASTERN PROPERTY BOUNDARY WAS DESIGNED TO INTERCEPT RUNOFF FROM THE e R L T L T T i | « D= 5 Ele S a S
LOTS AND FROM THE CONTROLLED RELEASE POND WITHIN THE COMMERCIAL P PEu 70 S A o 8 4 L3 o SIS 8 S| \ “‘mga... 0 218 ¢ o
PROPERTY TO THE NORTH AT A RATE OF 17.49 cfs. THE RUNOFF GENERATED FOR TS o e e B _IS]s 8 _ XS ﬂ L] P EIEIR1I N
THE 26—LOT RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY IN THE REPORT IS 8.92 cfs. THIS EXISTING WOTH VARIES PER PLAN S e oio” openine L lf, T N S —L - S N LD ] e ) N DR B | 9|8
CHANNEL CONVEYS ALL RUNOFF THROUGH A 20’ DRAINAGE EASEMENT TO THE o i e It e LA ERP P3P |, N VICINITY MAP (NTS) ZONE ATLAS MAP: M-9-Z[X |8 ?‘; I FIIN S|
EXISTING SUN SAGE HILLS SUBDIVISION. 0P OF POND= 27.00 5 OF PGND WAEL T LT T T LT [ g ] AllLD l LEGAL DESCRIPTIGN § 2 1 S g o 2 g
= 47 T 6" ‘ T ] > SI™IE|d o
PROPOSED DEVELOPED CONDITIONS: AN ~/ \-. NN BEEl=aL.C0 B R I =T NN R
SS9 dmax wseL=26.30@ S | e e e e , A TRACT OF LAND SITUATE WITHIN THE TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, 51|50 |s|BIZ|S|S|S
THE 100 YR PEAK DISCHARGE GENERATED BY THE SITE IS 15.24 CFS. THE SITE DOES SSHEAT: ' LR , / T U EUERGENCY SPILLWAY e 5 | 5’l—— | PROJECTED SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, > RIEIS LS S
NOT ACCEPT ANY OFFSITE FLOWS. NIAN FIRST FLUSH 20" PER PL 6" THICK CONCRETE/MASONRY WALL EMERGENCY SPILLWAY , LWA NEW MEXICO PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, N RIENEEREE IR
. AN X AN AN _ 10.0° WIDE SPILLWAY _ q| & g S| 9|2
KA DEPTH =8 A ELEV.=26.50 ELEV.=26.50 3 BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO BEING ALL OF LOTS 1-P1 Slw|x|£8]2 |||
S ) em s 0o o= 15.28 cfs (DESIGN) S ! i g 5| 5|=|% SEIE
ALL DEVELOPED FLOWS FROM THE 32—LOT RESIDENTIAL SITE WILL DRAIN INTO SAGE preT AU LG : P SASASANASA POND BOTTOM= 25.00 o= 1% WER EQN = o THROUGH 33—P1, TOGETHER WITH SAGE RANCH COURT NMEIHIRIIEIE
RANCH COURT SW. ALL STREET FLOWS WILL BE COLLECTED BY A 8' CONCRETE T TSROSO %@@@4 2 B RO ~ . |8 RIGHT-OF-WAY OF SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION AS THE SAME IS SERIRINEEIRIES
RUNDOWN TO A FIRST FLUSH POND LOCATED IN TRACT A. THE POND WILL RESTRICT RRGRK IR e 063= 76" N . g SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT OF SAGE RANCH, FILED NI
THE PEAK DISCHARGE OT 8.79 CFS BY 2-4" PVC PIPES TO AN EXISTING CONCRETE VIR ol ' ' 5|2 %lé?c 1 g;ﬁﬁ,’;‘;,iff s - Zﬁ"’o@%g’éﬁ lgNy ”é’goé"rf}'ffvo‘imﬁfzgggg’qf‘-fi%‘é gggrvggw%ﬁ:?% SEIEAR SI818 5|2
» = - ’ ! 4 * £ VS
T o nT SLEwiTon, 2514 Ao THE OTHER PIE WL DISCHA EMERGENCY SPILLWAY OPENING DETAIL R cocaron | S8 | Acwes woe o Less | INMHEEER
32 CFS AT ELEVATION 25.14 AND THE OTHER PIPE WILL DISCHARGE AT GRAVEL LINED BED i Sle =1 2 S 8|~ |88 NS
2.80 CFS AT ELEVATION 25.45. WITHIN THE EXISTING CHANNEL THE COMBINED FLOWS 2-3" DIA ROCK, 6" THICK £ PIC PrE 4 FIC PR TS T L UTURE 4T SIDEWALK—~ . ol ol [ SI8IE95E
FROM THE COMMERCIAL POND AND THE RESIDENTIAL SITE WILL DRAIN TO JENNY =2 =2 ' — £ 55|18 e85 T 8
COURT. FROM JENNY COURT THE RUNOFF DISCHARGES TO SAPHIRE STREET AT — — RERNR S22 @
CORRIZ DRIVE. ALL RUNOFF IS THEN INTERCEPTED BY A SERIES OF SEVEN TYPE “C” DEPTH =20/ 5 WoE CURG & CUTTER GENERALNOTES
. . , Ll
INLETS AND A 40° WIDE TRANSVERSE DROP INLET | O e TYPICAL LOT LAYOUT PLAN " CONTRACTOR WUST OBTAIN A TOPSOIL DISTURBANCE PERMIT FROM <
VOLUME PROVIDED = .23 AC—FT SCALE: 1"=20' THE ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. 0O
THE HYDROLOGY WAS CALCULATED PER COA DPM USING AHYMO Pa=2.60" FROM (FOR LOTS 1-P1 THRU 33-P1) ) CITY OF ALBUGUERGLE. STANDARD SPECKICATIONS FOR PUBLIC S
NOAA 14. THE RESULTS ARE SUMMARIZED IN THE HYDROLOGY TABLE ON THIS SHEET. - 5
POND DETAIL (#) SPECIAL NOTE FOR DRIVEWAYS: WORKS CONSTRUCTION, LATEST EDITION SHALL GOVERN ALL WORK.|<t |,
ACCORDING TO THE SAGE MARKET PLACE DRAINAGE REPORT ALL FLOWS FROM BOTH N.TS. Ny
THE COMMERCIAL AND RESIDENTIAL SITE ARE RESTRICTD TO 1749 cfs. THE SV ON ALL LOTS WHERE FINISHED PAD IS > 2.0 A T N AT L N L s 4D 50
DISCHARGE FROM THE POND ON THE COMMERCIAL SITE IS RESTRICTED TO AN D ZEE ! ’V}’f)fjf ggAéV Lﬁ?"é ONOR%E% %’) LC?N;CH!GH WL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PREPARING AND OBTAINING ALL NEE
ORIFACE PLATE THAT WAS PREVIOUSLY CONSTRUCTED WITH THE POND. THE SRR RIVEWAY SHOULD BE CONSIRU NECESSARY APPLICATIONS AND APPROVALS. S| o
DISCHARGE FROM THE RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY WILL BE RESTRICTED TO RELEASE AT NOX SIDE OF PAD/LOT. THIS WILL HELP MINIMIZE S|
8.12 CFS TO JENNY COURT VIA THE EXISTING 12" CONCRETE CHANNEL. THE TOTAL S THE STEEPNESS OF DRIVEWAY SLOPE. 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT NO SOIL ERODES FROM || -
DISCHARGE OF ALL COMBINED FLOWS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL SITES THE LOTS INTO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY. THIS CAN BE ACHIEVED |&.
WLL STII%L REMAIN LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE 17.49 cfs. , | %Ec%:\;s;ggcng% ”%I%PORARY BERMS AND WETTING THE SOLL T0 | 5
A - = | s
SECTION A-A e ey |G T 0L S0 ;
AR w 5. THE EARTHWORK CONTRACTOR SHALL STOCKPILE ENOUGH MATERIAL =
N R — . T —— o | 70 REMAIN POND VOL. = .18 AC—FT INV.(IN)=26.30
Sz | o - o o L | TOP POND=26.00 _INV.(0UT)=26.00
AN P v - e R \ 10’ WIDE CONC. RUNDO BOTTOM POND=25.00 [ o8
4 %g} 'l —————— e y | SEE WALL OPENING DIL. | i -
\ Wt - \ & | L Q= 1524 CFS - s o N
N RN |7 e INV.(IN)=26.14 D = CAUTION: %
\ O -0 L | —4"
IS VR % L -2 _L INV.(0UT)=26.00 NG ,",",‘f,’,‘}f;"%”g( go,\,?/c NOTE THAT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES MAY NOT BE 1%
\-\“. I'2 E ‘%‘ i g —— ! - e e SE— S — T s “ RUNDOWN. SEE POND SHOWN. ALL EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS ARE -
< | — = ) 5 ool TW27.00 W 20.99 }( N DETAL THIS SHEET NOT SHOWN. ANY EXISTING UTILITIES THAT ARE L
Y- I WY B ™ N = | SRS : B 243331 | (| DET ' SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE LOCATION ONLY. 4
\ = ?%?n - < OQQE'O = §‘§_ I M N N ; - e G IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE 3
s b= R LR "IN ] 5 BRI TRACT A, CONTRACTOR TO CONTACT ALL THE UTILITY 2 .
1l | | | I | | N P1 OWNERS AND TO CONDUCT ALL NECESSARY —
\ \ , | / / . NN ) FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATIONS
TR | | | | | | e l 1 =259 1w 27.00 70 DETERMINE THE ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES
N | / ., hees R oL g e AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS.
“‘.‘ ;-.‘“‘ o | . "‘,% E?’ E ‘5/ | w‘ | o - ~..,§ | : .‘,-.‘V'.-.l. . ir‘ 2 = -
iy <87 | — ~ A~y || y - —
IR SO B VRO s o8 g A I Rk R 1 A S o J gﬁ/'ﬁ%ooﬁ —51725- &
S BN Ay ~ Sy ™~ P 2"‘3 o [~ . ) | ™ S - ) 5125 m
INSTALL 71— TYPE DOUBLE+'! L | L, ™~ i ) o i I 1y S ' ~ 1 oy i N N ~ ||~
"A” INLET A TR & °E iy / & & | ~E ~& ~E ool L $osr— N NN
o L | | K % o T | Y LOO% \| V2725 + 2745 } § ;
( \ .' 1 e . s .
R El '5;“5\% - “" | ;§;| %l Q@Q = / 34.5' 1 . Q0|9
. . . = . . 2 R/W n
N S o M i & = X . / .l FP=28.28 EASEMENT KEYED NOTES
[ ] L ] [ ] [ ] ii L] L} [ ] E ||
I 9 | b~ [WH I EE A
| I A 3405 1 S S gl R — ~glg | <=.| (1) NEW 17’ PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT <2<
¥ 4 ot al / / w INe | P - —— — -~ ; GRANTED TO A.B.C.W.U.A. olole
- = 7 : 7 ~ Rl ‘, ' ’ |
J+40 . — o — — . . N | ‘, \, /3 0|2
35.00 417 - - T35S 3253 A | 31,70 30.04 /28.85 66 B ‘. 15-P1 A i SIS &
IS T e o T = ’ 293% o fw | My ! FP=28.53 ! ’ <L (/\') %)
- _ 229%. SAGE RANCH COURT SWlS —— — —= film ol S— = — : ol [l |10 | 3| L@
- T e N|w / R A X | ‘
- : : , = | W SIS — 28.43, .
o T 35,16 ..34.-33 33.51 J2.68 ;37.87 :3'0 73 20 66 'f 28, ha ~ N | “;: "_'_.2'7\9F ‘*\’_ - — 28.49 i
= ‘ - T | ! 0
— H (OIRY)!
. N N ) \ . | \ | B 3
e 36.68 35.86 35.03 54.21 2.51 1.43 30.36 T29.29 I | ,%fz; ;9 | | T (% E
7 N \ o) - — e ‘
- - — > — — \ -V — — — —— — —|— — — s \ ;
: My = l ; f
S = S hd N ¥ e [ ! -~ Lo N "
~ I N M S N S L 28.69, - ’4_: o m
N N N = 1.005,‘“_‘ ) e 2824- 1 T —gL o MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A. 2
K L L B S "~ C.S. } : -28'7/ | CONSULTING ENGINEERS o @ 2 E
/ D N o A ) N [ I 'e) iy o I "
N | ~ ~ | \ ~ ~ ~3) 25 P.0. BOX 90606 OO
& = A T LAY T s S L T 17-P1 | ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87199 g 0| <|u
57 10G [ cl.'.a'? co? \lDNIj L o-f? ~ i D | > d k FP=29.05 | / OFFICE (505) 828—2200, FAX (505) 797-9539 o|lo|o
e gtd : i 0 i i ¥ i | Qo ) , ,
/ Ny & N N s, g - S & Ay N ! |
/N | \ - A= s | | 28)95,) CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
p . 1N o s : .
EX.TYPE DOUBLENE \ 26)54 28,8 $29.357 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
~ |' \\ c—— T
T s i;&;;;j_ N TR SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION
ol 2R SR N T T T T T — GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
K NS ~ Lap] N . [«)) CD' - “Q)._\ - e - —— — — ~
*3::__.,__#_“_ — n_i_,,rgm_ ~ e N!N__,.___u_d._——;igi_;..x_ __—;ﬂi[__:_i_ﬂ /| DESIGN REVIEW COMMITTEE | CITY ENGINEER APPROVAL %J MO./DAY/YR. MO. /DAY /YR.
O A I o . . S [ 5
| | =
5]
| | | ’ 1 I | | | =
30° 15" 0 | | | | | | | | | 2
‘ \ i ‘ | | l - ‘ CITY PROJECT NO. ZONE MAP NO. SHEET OF
SCALE: 17 = 30 F-\A1708S\A17031 Sage Ranch\GRADE & DRAIN\A17031 G&D.dwg, Last saved by: Hiram, 2/1/18 /69 /82 M—9— 7 7

Copyright © 2018 D. MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, P.A. All Rights Reserved.



BKRXIAY  Side wolle

Wonred

=] %. " Sidewalk

Sage Ranch Subdivision Sidewalk Waiver and Deferral Exhibit — DRB# PR-2019-002063

1) 8 Concrete Rundown into Pond in Tract A

2) 18 Driveway for Lot 18-P1

3) Sidewalk dead-ends into hammerhead with no connectivity
4) 5' Sidewalk Deferred




! ! i

! ! f

/ ) !
lpouiBug  i0p0edsu)  sopoedsug
ug 410 Ao sgeAMd

UMOpUNY 38N

puod

uusey
02 Ul Jameg 180

17

PeaYSIWEH JO pU3
217

RIS 0981y JO UMOL
.8 g

81107

peswalIWEH Jo pul

;1% -2
peayisiuwieH jo pu3
pealialIBY jo PU3

oy

1583 pucd

pRaYIBUILIEH

pesyawLeH

61307

£€ % 110

10 youey ebeg
117

AS MIsPG

¥1 307
MS PAIG BIBIA MOUS

MS PAIE BISIA MOUS

woug

Zi0 | ebed

juewiesey 07
MS HNoY yousy abeg
MS UnoD youey afieg

PAIG BISIA moug

jusweses AL

preywWEH

MS 1noD ysuey efies

ewaese3 02

pesijiawiuel youey ebes

MS Unod youey alieg

peERyBWWEY yauey ofeg

MS Hnod youey abeg
MS HnoD yousy ebes

uone20

PUOd ysn|5 18ild4
uMopuny S1RJU0D 8

UMmopuny ejaiauc) 8

adid uuolg/

19| v, 8iqnog adA) Bunsnay aed0ley
NIVEA NHOLS

SvYs

Svs

Svs
d3IMIS AUVLINYS

UM
ouipeIEA

SUIUBIBAA
HIALVM

(op1s 15e3) YEMOPIS
o%0
WhAd sy

(1) {epig 180A0) NEMBPIS
(sep1s yog) 990

Juag S8y

ONIAYL

weweacsduil Jo odA)

EER T4

44 .82

ong

A0 e Aq

[ ] 1 j
L | | J
[ | |
[ ] L i
{ J L J
L ] 1 |
_ | | |
_ 11 J
L I | |
[ | 1 i
_ 11 ]
e e
2¥Q VOO vIs

N0 BE0[S pue scﬂﬂgﬂ mo._m

1O UCRAIPUCS B B pasnbas eq W AYpgIsucdsad & 8PIAPANS 8L elB ABLLIOU YoM PUB 1oaloxd oyl 038(dWED O} AIBSEE0BUL SIE UIIYM LOGONASLICD BULIND SSUB YOIYM SLUSY LSSSRICMN Aue ‘uonippe Ul “AjeARBRASILILPE
paieiodsoou) 94 (W Buns) i) O} SUCISIAG) 9SO ‘PRUEIGC BIk seAdddE LONS §| “JeuMOAUSEE PUB JUSLILEdS) JetN 84 "HBUD D50 e Aq [Eaosdde eunbed suoISIABY Yons [y “seejuBiens [BlouBuY oy jo suoiuod
pelBjal Bl S8 [|oM SB paejep oq ABw sLusy esow; ‘Bupsy ey LWOY PAIS(ap 64 UEd SWeY [BRUSSSE-LOU JO JuBLGUNdde JBy SSUILLISD JBUD DHA 94: ) 'esmen "esjursend (Brousuy pajeiel pue Bufis)| ol u; swey)
asou epnpul Aew By Hua e ‘BUne]) eUniangsLL| S Ut PEpRoU) LUSSq JOU SABY SWAY LEGSRIOJUN JO/PUE SWeY JUusundde Jew saujuLelsp JIBLD DHA Bu # ‘SEUIMEIP UOGINASLOD 3U) JO MAIAB) SU) U} JO/pUR
sse00id IS o Suung “Bupsy ejeidwios B Auesseoed jou si BURsTT SIUL TUeWdOeASP BAOGE Si} 0} PesluBiend A|jeiouBuY 1O PEJORASUCD 84 0} pannbau AR BLYAINC/ITEN Jo AlBwwns B 5| Bumoliod

"oN ueheoddy guQ

T te0l0Ueioe-gd  oN weloud 840
:seuthg JBIg AuBujLulaid 9180
‘peacsddy 18jd ABUlLEld eeq
‘posciddy uBld UG eleq

1202 0t dy ‘paniwans ejeq

NOLLOV ONLLLYId O ¥Od NOLLJIND533 TVOI] ONILSIXE

1402 "HIAWIDIAQ OODGEN MAN 'ALNNCD OTUTYNY3E INDUIANDNTTY 30 ALID WAWN 'LSVE T ANV
'HLHON 0} dIHSNAMOL $£ NOLLD3S 03LD3M0Nd LNVHD OOSRLLY 40 NMOL FHL NIHLIM HONVY 29vS
1302 *HITNISTA ONGEN MIN ‘ALNNCD OTIITVNYIE INDHINONETY 20 ALID WANN LSV Z IONVY
‘HLBON 0} dIHSNMOL St NOLLDIS GILIFF0Ud LNVHD ODSIHLY 30 NMOL IHL NIHLIM HONYY JDVE

NY1d LNIRJOT13ATA ALIS HO/GNY LV 1d 20 IWVN J3S0d0¥d

(ield Keupuyiaad) voisIAIPang yauey obeg

1517 UNLONULSVHINI AIHINDAY ('8°N°a) Q¥VOR MIAAIH ININIOTIAI]
INTNIFHOV SINTWIAOUIWI NOISIAIGENS OL

¥ LISIHX3

18113y

Zk HNOI2

UOIBIAPGNS Yousy ebeg

NI

ZBLBBL Hequinp 1oajold
¥a Wweun3




Z 0z obeg

HINMO! LNIOY ANINLYYDIA H3SN MIVHD Jud 3iva NOISIATH
SNOISIAZY T2ULINNOO MG NOISIT — — I
N NOISNILE
emp - eIep - YIINIONT ALID HHQ ¥ LNOHLM SLNANZAOH NI 3HL
LONYLENOD OL GIMOTIV INLL WNWDOYW
ajep - INIWIDHOANS 3009 212p - LNAWJOTIAIA ALITILA S1Ep - JUNLYNDIS 4
)2 /22 [h I“N% w NJW
I8P - VOIVINY o38p - INIWNdOTIAZA NOWVLHOJSNYYEL 1
SIALVIDOSSY T NIMJOOD WHVIN
8jep - SIVANIS TVHINIO T SHEVL ejRp - HIYHO BYa {lupd) IwwN
Nooin) ] welH
STYADHIJY YIEWIW QHVOE MIIATY LNIWL013AIA 11 MIANMO / INIOV

GIonE) [BroUBL]J PUE IS 0 o4Eaje) 0} J0pd pedinbel UORONAEUOD (B JejoLiued pUe UoRBoyRsD) abeulai] PUE Bulpelyy
"EUBAING YBMGRIE PUB 'SpUSq "S[BUUBYD "S1B[UI SO UBLL SSPNIOU| SUNONERLUl UIBI] WIS

SLUOLOSULIOT 9JtAIaS PUB SB[0YUELL Bpnioul O} aufangseyul Svs
HUEIPAY aJij PUE 'SUG{IROULCSH 62IAJ0S SDUGY SOAJEA BPNJoU) 0 SurSNNseIul JISIBAA

{uB)d eBeujeiq pue BUpRIS) JOj Polinbe) 10U AUBIenS [ERUEeUId) |

N M T Do

PeLap &q Oy SHIBMOPIS

weq | amuubig 1deq Josn A0 ®ikq  simeubls JONSRUPY 5o4 Peduw)
1stuey) ojqesIpes) o [eacuddy BWGY SqENPMID JO [Bacsddy

[ / ! | ] L J

7 7 7 [ | | |

Josubug *3'd Jopoedsu| #2020 # 24a
sus 410 eleAld oL wosg uopeoo] Jusweacsdu) 4o sdAL ez Jepun peaquriens
UOR2IYRISD LUORINDSUCD pepnnsucy  Aejoueuly

e §yQ 03 Jopsd paunbas 91 waunedag Jesn AYD Sy pue JCeNSUIIPY 884 Wi oW ol SeimBUBIS “SYPas3 664 J0edw] 10} peacsdde puR JIDD SU3 UG SIE MOISq DOISI| SuieY Syl

UOISIMPGNS ey edeg




Kaz Brashear

From: Kay Brashear
Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 11:37 AM
To: luis@wccdg.org; jgallegoswccdg@gmail.com; ekhaley@comcast.net; Rene' Horvath;

dpatriciod@gmail.com; rroibal@comcast.net; chrisseddilo4abg@gmail.com;
mattearchuletal@hotmail.com

Cc: Hiram Crock
Subject: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Pre-Application Meeting Request
Attachments: Sage Ranch Meeting Request to NA pdf
Tracking: Recipient Delivery
luis@weccdg.org

jgallegoswcedg@gmail.com
ekhaley@comcast.net

Rene' Horvath
dpatriciod@gmail.com
rroibal@comcast.net
chrisseddilodabq@gmail.com
mattearchuletal @hotmail.com

Hiram Crook Delivered: 4/9/2021 11:37 AM

Dear Neighborhood Association Representatives,

On behalf of our client, Vuelo, LLC, we will be making application to the DRB for the following actions:
o Preliminary Plat - Major

Vacation of Public Easement

Vacation of Public Right-of-Way

Variance of Right-of-Way

Sidewalk Waiver

Sidewalk Deferral

As per IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(6), we are required to give you opportunity to schedule a meeting with our office to
answer any questions you may have. This email and attached documents are being sent to you to meet those
requirements.

Application has not yet been submitted, therefore we do not have a DRB Hearing Date scheduled at this time.

Please feel free to contact our office at 505.828.2200 or you may email Hiram Crook, El, at
hiram@goodwinengineers.com.

Best Regards,

Koy Brasihhear

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Office Manager
PO BOX 90606



Albuquerque, NM 87199
9016 Washington St. Ste. A
Albuguerque, NM 87113
{505) 828-2200

nLike us on Facebook! htips://www.facebook.com/dmgassociates/



Kax Brashear

From: Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@dispatch1-us1.ppe-hosted.com>

To: aboard111@gmail.com; dpatriciod@gmail.com; jgallegoswccdg@gmail.com;
luis@wccdg.org; ekhaley@comcast.net; rroibal@comcast.net

Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 11:38 AM

Subject: Relayed: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Pre-Application Meeting Request

This is the mail system at host dispatch1-us1.ppe-hosted.com.

Your message was successfully delivered to the destination(s)
listed below. If the message was delivered to mailbox you will
receive no further nofifications. Otherwise you may still receive
notifications of mail delivery errors from other systems.

The mail system

<aboard111@gmail.com>: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.|.google.com[173.194.219.27):25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1617989863
e35si3431591ybi.89 - gsmtp

<dpatriciod @ gmail.com>: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com[173.194.218.27):25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1617989863
e35si3431591ybi.89 - gsmtp

<jgallegosweedg @ gmail.coms>: delivery via
gmail-smip-in.l.google.com[173.194.219.27]:25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1617989863
e35si3431591ybi.89 - gsmtp

<luis@wccdg.org>: delivery via mx.ipower.com[65.254.254.57):25: 250 2.0.0
Uvafl77IxoHtIUv4gIMBvF mail accepted for delivery

<ekhaley @ comcast.net>: delivery via mx1.comcast.net[96.114.157.80]:25: 250
2.0.0 Uv4flgBEBUA1XUv4fl2zRN mail accepted for delivery

<rroibal @ comcast.net>: delivery via mx1.comcast.net[96.114.1 57.80!:25: 250

2.0.0 Uv4figBEGuA1 XUv4fl2zRN mail accepted for deliven



Kay Brashear

From: postmaster@outlook.com

To: mattearchuletal@hotmail.com

Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 11:38 AM

Subject: Delivered: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Pre-Application Meeting Request

Your message has been delivered to the following recipients:

mattearchuletal @hotmail.com {mattearchuletal @hotmail.com}

Subject: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Pre-Application Meeting Request



Kaz Brashear

From: Mail Delivery System <MAILER-DAEMON@dispatch1-us1.ppe-hosted.com>

To: chrissedillodabg@gmail.com

Sent: Friday, April 9, 2021 11:45 AM

Subject: Relayed: Sage Ranch Neighborhood Association Pre-Application Meeting Request

This is the mail system at host dispatch1-ust.ppe-hosted.com.
Your message was successfully delivered to the destination(s)
listed below. If the message was delivered to mailbox you will
receive no further notifications. Otherwise you may still receive
notifications of mail delivery errors from other systems.

The mail system

<chrissedillo4abg @ gmail.coms: delivery via
gmail-smtp-in.l.google.com[173.194.196.27):25: 250 2.0.0 OK 1617990297

10si3303574ilq.136 - gsmtp-



[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Neighborhood Meeting Request
for a Proposed Project in the City of Albuquerque

Date of Request®*: April 9, 2021

This request for a Neighborhood Meeting for a proposed project is provided as required by Integrated

Development Ordinance (IDO) Subsection 14-16-6-4(K) Public Notice to:

Neighborhood Association (NA)*: See Attached

Name of NA Representative*: See Attached

Email Address* or Mailing Address* of NA Representative!: See Attached

The application is not yet submitted. If you would like to have a Neighborhood Meeting about this

proposed project, please respond to this request within 15 days.2

Email address to respond yes or no: _hiram@goodwinengineers.com

The applicant may specify a Neighborhood Meeting date that must be at least 15 days from the Date of
Request above, unless you agree to an earlier date.

Meeting Date / Time / Location:

Project Information Required by IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(1)(a)

1. Subject Property Address* Snow Vista Blvd between Sage Rd. and 86" Street

Location Description Snow Vista Blvd between Sage Rd. and 86 Street

2. Property Owner* Vuelo, LLC

3. Agent/Applicant™* [if applicable] Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

4. Application(s) Type* per IDO Table 6-1-1 [mark all that apply]

Y Conditional Use Approval

Y Permit (Carport or Wall/Fence — Major)
Y Site Plan
Y Subdivision Preliminary Plat - Major (Minor or Major)

1 Pursuant to IDO Subsection 14-16-6-4(K)(5)(a), email is sufficient if on file with the Office of Neighborhood
Coordination. If no email address is on file for a particular NA representative, notice must be mailed to the mailing
address on file for that representative.

2If no one replies to this request, the applicant may be submitted to the City to begin the review/decision process.

CABQ Planning Dept. 1 Printed 11/1/2020
Neighborhood Meeting Request Form


https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D412
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D412
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D393
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D416

[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

Vacation Public Easement and Public ROW (Easement/Private Way or Public Right-of-way)
Variance 47’ Right-of-Way
Waiver Sidewalk

Zoning Map Amendment
Other:

— = = ==

Summary of project/request®*:
To develop a 33-Lot single family home subdivision

5. This type of application will be decided by*: Y City Staff
OR at a public meeting or hearing by:

Y Zoning Hearing Examiner (ZHE) Y Development Review Board (DRB)
Y Landmarks Commission (LC) Y Environmental Planning Commission (EPC)
Y City Council

6. Where more information about the project can be found**:
By contacting Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

Project Information Required for Mail/Email Notice by IDO Subsection 6-4(K)(1)(b):

1. Zone Atlas Page(s)*> M-9

2. Architectural drawings, elevations of the proposed building(s) or other illustrations of the

proposed application, as relevant*: Attached to notice or provided via website noted above

3. The following exceptions to IDO standards will be requested for this project™:
Y Deviation(s) Y Variance(s) Y Waiver(s)

Explanation:

Sidewalk Variance — building 4’ sidewalks instead of 5’ sidewalk.

Right of Way Variance of 47’.

4. An offer of a Pre-submittal Neighborhood Meeting is required by Table 6-1-1*: Y Yes Y No

3 Attach additional information, as needed to explain the project/request. Note that information

provided in this meeting request is conceptual and constitutes a draft intended to provide sufficient
information for discussion of concerns and opportunities.

5> Available online here: http://data.cabg.qgov/business/zoneatlas/

CABQ Planning Dept. 2 Printed 11/1/2020
Neighborhood Meeting Request Form


http://data.cabq.gov/business/zoneatlas/
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D413
https://ido.abc-zone.com/integrated-development-ordinance-ido#page%3D393

[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

4 Address (mailing or email), phone number, or website to be provided by the applicant

5> Available online here: http://data.cabg.qgov/business/zoneatlas/

CABQ Planning Dept. 2 Printed 11/1/2020
Neighborhood Meeting Request Form


http://data.cabq.gov/business/zoneatlas/

[Note: Items with an asterisk (*) are required.]

5. For Site Plan Applications only*, attach site plan showing, at a minimum:

Y a. Location of proposed buildings and landscape areas.*

b. Access and circulation for vehicles and pedestrians.*

¢. Maximum height of any proposed structures, with building elevations.*

d. For residential development*: Maximum number of proposed dwelling units.

=~ = = =

e. For non-residential development*:
Y Total gross floor area of proposed project.
Y Gross floor area for each proposed use.

Additional Information:

1. From the IDO Zoning Map®:

a. Area of Property [typically in acres]

b. IDO Zone District

c. Overlay Zone(s) [if applicable]

d. Center or Corridor Area [if applicable]

2. Current Land Use(s) [vacant, if none]

Useful Links

Integrated Development Ordinance (IDO):
https://ido.abc-zone.com/

IDO Interactive Map
https://tinyurl.com/IDOzoningmap

Cc: [Other Neighborhood Associations, if any]

6 Available here: https://tinurl.com/idozoningmap

CABQ Planning Dept. 3 Printed 11/1/2020
Neighborhood Meeting Request Form
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Mr. Luis Hernandez Jr.
SWAN Coalition

5921 Central Ave. NW
Albuquerque, NM 87105

Ms. Elizabeth Haley
Westside Coalition of N.A.
6005 Chapparal Circle NW
Albuquerque, NM 87114

Mr. Patricio Dominguez

South Valley Coalition of N.A.
3094 Rosendo Garcia Rd. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105

Mr. Christopher Sedillo
Westgate Heights N.A.
605 Shire Street SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121

Mr. Jerry Gallegos
SWAN Coalition

5921 Central Ave. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105

Mr. Rene Horvath
Westside Coalition of N.A.
5515 Palomino Drive NW
Albuquerque, NM 87120

Mr. Roberto Roibal

South Valley Coalition of N.A.
2233 Don Felipe Rd. SW
Albuquerque, NM 87105

Mr. Matthew Archuleta
Westgate Heights N.A.

1628 Summerfield Place SW
Albugquerque, NM 87121



SNOW -

T
MX-M

re a g

VISTA

WESTGATE
HEIGHTS
PAS

NR-PQO-A

SOUTH
{UNIT 3)

L

EL RANC

A

‘ W)
) ) a0

IDO Zone Atlas
May 2018

i

H A Zone Atlas Page:

G M-09-Z
. Easerment m Escarpment

~

JPetroglyph National Monument

S T e

Areas Qutside of City Limits

uAirport Protection Ovetiay (APQ) Zone
E Character Protection Overlay (CPO| Zone
N © [ ]wistoric Protection Overtay (HPO) zone

A . D View Protection Overlay (VPO) Zone

IDO Zoning information as of May 17, 2018 s
The Zone Districts and Overlay Zones

are established by the
Integrated Development Ordinance {IDO).

1 Gray Shading
+ Represents Area Quitside
« of the City Limits

v

= | — | re— D1
4 250  S00 1,000

207



oav

ONIAIALNS,

ANVT HOIMAT 00'9 | M.6%,10.9N | 21
| 009 | 3.££.00.9S 17
yibue uoioaaIg | # eur

o|qD| 2uIT [9240d

S0'6v

oLl 3,LL,02.9IN | BS9LL | OV 20
.mm...v 3 A.6¥ 0N | F¥.6V.1C | BLFL | 18798 (ko]
yibue pioyy | uonddUQ PIOUD pY}eQ | yabusT | SnIPRY | # eAun)

a|gp] 8AJNY

S , L |
o . - )]~ : oL 6
. T s ' (o-50 ‘2L~

(Z60-0600Z ‘60~$Z~01)
INTFNISYT  HIMIS AHVLINYS
JIVARIE 02 ONISIXT

o L10Z ‘439N303a
- OOIX3AW M3AN ‘ALNNOD OT1ITVYNY3d
- 3no¥anongTv 40 ALID |
NN ‘1LSV3H Z IONVY 'HLHON 01 dIHSNMO
o €€ NOILO3S Q3103rodd
INVYO OJSIHLY 40 NMOL
FHL NIHLIM

FHL Y04 INTFWISYI ONOd FIYNIVHO 3 vAidd

(26£-0600Z ‘50~$Z~01) /
LIND INVHO 0OSIMLY 40 NMOL
| g-1-Y T304vd

| ZO_m_>_n_m:w IOZ<~_ m0<w
L o7 HOALYd AHYNIANENS,

- z LSOLLY :qop L10Z/L/1L @b NMOHS SV :@|pog
40 : 199ys vl pedoeyd SdS UMDIQ |  BmprLyld WNINd ISOZLY
2800 -8IdaBI=A .
. | 1Y7d
0661 —¥88—50¢
o , SIHI A8 @
061/8 “W'N 10L0S X008 "0°d hL A8 G

AVM—A0—LHIIY
INILSIXT 40 SLINT

UYId SiHL A8
aIU YNNI
INIT AL&3d0Yd

..............

(88CAAYN/E8AVYN)
INOZ TVYHLNID
9/Z'6S16=NOILYATTI
.L£°25.91.00—=0V
60/299666°0=9—9
819'Q/8C6% L =1
192'SSLY LY L=N
BN—1L1.
MUYAHONIS ANV
LNIWNNNOW SOV

~RO0=GICET=A
AYld SIHL A8
CJALYIVA ININISYF
ONILSIXT 40 SLINT

e
= /
B |
SN " \ 0) \
| , ,, AN . \ e W0\
_ | (92-60 ‘22-91-90) _ | | L BRNNN cAENMSE
, INTNISYI ALTHLN OFEnd OMLSIXT £ | | , NN .Nv.mwmw e olss?>__—

H
“ON LINN e — _
. | \ gt g 018 2 N R Rl _
_ voLSM . —
g1 R L NoiLIggy SLHOBH TP \ \
_ \ S TR - : _
S p Q- .melli . - m. = =,
—— Eah.o.m . o 5 z /
™ _ ~ = - = (26€-0500Z 0 /
A | e & 'c00z-¥2-01) .
S8 T - P - & & wanssvaaimn Qo \
o =z o 10t e . % 5 o8N .01 NLSIX3 i3z
b9 o . (se-oso0z ‘00z-ig=01) - T L o . ww L \
b2 | 11U0 ON80d 0L ONUSIXT ="~ - Tl \ 5 9 .
: T ) B 3 ] . G e H....I . . ... . UIJ ...l.l.udl....l,.........”l......wwl......-‘.u ......................... o
e DR LT e 2 A £
= v A | S s L (esf=0900z ‘9002-18-0)7,7/ g z
 (ec-000z S0-i5-01) BT E T INFWISYI AL I11ANd, 0 %5\&. / ) \ .Mu
o iNanIsYI NvausIard B bdB A Bt , _ S \ 2
Sl ow inawasvs sovnwea av P& L R T < 5 - e 5 R ®
g | amas agvues oz omska @ = T T T R a |\ % - X b 5 o o % - / b \
o T & T R R I - & & < o = o SR _
o . R T T - R R 518 5 9 =2 \
(291-066 '66/52/9) - ,.m AR D , (z65-0600Z ‘G0-¥2—01) = - _ | | N B . AR
INGNISYT FOVNIVHT ONY T -9 A ,’ ININISYI NVIMLSTATS r18nd NV | R Ai (26506002 'G0-$Z~01)
T INGNISYT MM % o s - NINISYI INTYILYM O118Nd 02 INILSIXT = —3.12.6658N \"%  INan3sv3 Aurun
ASVLINYS oI78nd %ﬁ.ﬁ mw P , | | - * Tues-os007 ‘900-i501) , S —TT] m..uw.%..m ezl T M/ N8Nd .04 INULSIXT
o (z6e-0500z ‘S0-v2-01) B\ . bdERLOT = ANINFSYI ALTULN O118Nd L ONILSIX ol 772,66.58N ~—z77 e T \ (26£-0600Z ‘G0—Z—01)
- ININISVI NYRISIATd ONV ININTSYT ol \ . - — 1 " e e T T e — W\ LAASSYE INTSELYM
_mwwmz_e% JLYAES V ONY INFNISYT S | — | \\/ | , ol | (rer-06007 %0 o ) A\ A\oand 02 aNiLSIXT
S AMVLINYS 2178nd 02 ONILSIX3 l e _ e T T , N e T - 0P | O\
| | Ld6 _ 6020 e T A | e i% £ LINA INVYO OOSRILY 40 NMOL A BN\
. ¢ e T . e ] : C . e\
= — e (26806002 GO-$2-01) | | ' (2g£-0600Z “G0-$2—04) . g-i-y Hodvd I AN ‘
- _L Iovi T o e e00e. S0~#2-0) """ " \awzsva ALmn | , O i | (26606007 '50-$2-01) o | A (88GAYN/£BAVN)
) / ,, . . L 04 LOVHL  spang o) onu ST ﬂnL\u:mE 02 ONILSIXT AININISYT INMTAILYM DI1GNd 08 INLLSIXT ) ‘ ANOZ "TVHLNAD
, HOVI 40 YINMO FHL A8 GINIVINIYW 38 Ol . o | 6£0°87 LS=NOILVATT3
=N | ININISYI QIYS F-i-V OGNV 0-i-¥ g-i-v ‘ _ Z1'6S.91.00—=0Y
s Y—1—¥ STIONVd 40 35N GNV LI4IN3F LNIOF 1578066¢

L1+ZRI666°0=0—-D
L18°L6%E6V =3
81719858/ I=N

:mﬁl‘mnn
AMYAHINIE ONV
LNIFANNOW SOV

S5 WY 55:00:01 STOT/E/0T ‘BMD LY 1d WIFHd TEOLTVASLY Td AUVNIWIIRIA\SLYId\iauend 268G TE0/TWASEOIZ TV

NMOHS SV  :8Ip9S
BAD'LYTd WITIdd LEOLLY

L1027/ eed

RS
¢ L _ Sds :umoiq!

40 ° - Tyesus yL . payosuy
T 066} —788—50S
‘10L0S X08 "0'd

06148 "W'N D81V

3LvVd ,me.hh "ON "S'd ‘HORGV AHLOWIL

: 231739 GNV 90T TMONY AN 40 1539
JHL OL 103HHOD ANV ZNHL S| ANV ‘OOIXIW MIN 4O 31vLs FHL NI ONIAIALENS
ANV HO-4 SAYVANYLS WNAWININ 3HL SL3aN ¥3HldNd ANV "HONVYNIQRO
NOISIAIdENS INOHINODNETY IHL 40 SAIAHANS ANV NOILVININNNON
HO4 SINIWIHINOTY WNWININ FHL SLIIW ANV, LSIHUILNI NV ONISSIHIXE
STILUVA ¥IHMLO ANV SITINVEWNOD ALITLA ‘NO3IHIH NMOHS NOISIAIgaNns
JHL 40 SHOLINdO¥Md UO/ANY SHINMO IHL A8 IAW OL NMONM 3AVvN -HO
adoo3d 40 LY1d FHL NO NMOHS 8V SLNINISYI TV SMOHS ‘NOISIAYILNS AN
HIANN HO TN A9 AIHVdTHd FHIM NOILAIHOSAA ANV LV1d SIHL LVHL ALILHAD
AGINIH OG ‘ODIXIAW MAN 40 ILVIS TFHL 40 SMVT JHL d3ANN HOAIAYENS
NV TVYNOISS3H40dd A3¥ILISIOTH AIATIVND ATNG V ‘HOINATY AHLOWIL ‘l.

NOILVOIdILa3D S, dOAIAINS

SANIEXT NOISSINNOD AN ‘O118Nd AXYION

011 ‘oena ‘1ebeuely ‘amoy siuer "SIN Ad IW JH0-434
aIOaITMONMOY SYM LNIWNHLSNI SIHL *L10T 40 AVd SIHL NO

(O TYNYEE 40 ALNNOD
{OD2DEN MIN 40 3LVLS

JLva JabBeugp ‘emoy sluer "SIy

271 'o1enA HANMO

Sd5 ‘WY ST:60:0T GT0Z/E/07 ‘BHP"LY'id WITRId TEOLINSLYTd AVNIWTTRESL v I\ puey 3605 TEDLTVASEOLLTVS

TINSFNDAT TMONMOV SHIANMO

-qIAIAIAENS ANV IHL OL TidNIS F3A NI F1LIL IT8ISVYIIIAANI ANV 31L31dW0OD
WIHL ONOWY Q1OH ATHL 1VHL INVMY¥VYAM (S)SHINMO divsS 'd33d GNV- 1OV
3944 HIFHL St NOISIAIGENS SIHL LYHL AdILY¥30 AG3HaH OG ANV ONIODZHOL JHL 40
v OL INJSNOD AGIHIH 04 (SIHOLINHAONd HO/ANY (S)HINMO GIVS "SENHHS ANV

‘b

| o |  JOVS HLIM 'V LOVYL ‘Ld-92 HONOHHL Ld-} S107 3aiAidans Ol
/102 ‘4393030 _ _

OOIX3IW MIN ‘ALNNOD OTT1YNY3g
S 3noyINONgIV 4O ALID |
WNAINN ‘LSV3 2 IONVY ‘HLHON 0L dIHSNMOLL
. €€ NOILD3S Q3LD3IroYd
LNVYO OOSI¥LY 40 NMOL
OTHIVNHIY

1vd 40 Isoddnd

o . '$S31 YO0 JHOW SIUOV ZrrL'€ ONIE
J6¢ TOVd ‘D900Z IWATOA NI ‘9007 ‘L€ H3EOLD0 NO MuI 1O ALNNOD
OTIMYNYAE IHL 40 301440 IHL NI GHOOIY HOd a1 ‘HONVY 39VS

. 40 1vd THL NO GALYNOISIA ANV NMOHS SI 3WVS 3HL SV NOISIAIQENS
HONVY JOVS 40 AVM-40-1HOM L¥NOD HONVY 3DVS HLIM ¥IHLADOL 'V
- LOVML '1d-9Z HONOWHL Ld-L SLOT 40 TV ONIFg OOIXIW MIN ‘ALNNOD
~FHL NIHLIM . . 'SNOUINONETY 40 ALIO ‘NVIAIMIAW TVdIONIMd ODIXIW
MIN ‘1SVZ Z JONVY ‘HLHNON 0} dIHSNMOL ‘€€ NOILD3S QI L0IroNd

8ipQq INTWIOHO-NT 300D ‘NOLLYLININNNOW INITHILNIO 40 ISN MOTIV OL S33YL ONIMIANILINI WINL OL 1HOMN FHL ANV ‘FONVNILNIVIN ANY NOLLONYLSNOD
. . SLNIOd F1ONY HIHLO 11V ONNV ‘SNOILOISHILNI LF3HLS CADNIDNYL HO4 SSIHOT ANV SSTHONI 40 LHOI FHL ONIANTONI ANV ‘G3LVIIANI HO NMOHS
: . . . . . s 4O SLINIOd "‘THNLVYANND 40 S1IN [Od 11V 1Y 138440 39 T1M STIOHNYW '8 IHIHM SIILINLA ANNOYOHUIAANN HO4 SHd!d ANV ‘SLINANQD ‘SANIT NOILLNSIFLSIO
ojpQ LNINLHYLIA ONINNYTd ‘NOSHEJHIVHO g4a _ _ , a38NE 404 SIDIAMAS NOILYOINNWWNOD ANV H3IMOd WOIMLOd1d 'SvD dH0
_ GLLL# Sy 2SN LNIOF ANV NOWWOO THL HOd NOIHIH NMOHS SINIWISYI ALIMLN O1Nand 11V
- aunisia LON od. ANV ‘NIS®IHL SIILITIOVE NIVLNIVIN ANV ‘LO3dSNI ‘Z1VH3d0 “LON¥LSNOD OL 1HOIY
a1bg HIANIONT ALID NOLLYINIWNANOW INITHILNID 3nOHINDNGTY 40 ALID, IHL ONIANTIONI NOZY3H NMOHS SAININISYA JADVYNIVEHA ANV ALMLLA ‘SeT00V TV
‘ T _ TINVHO AGIHIH 00 ANV SLNYNIAOD ALNVHEVM HLIM ATdWIS 334 NI 3N0DHEIANONETY
_ ¥ SAHL NMOHS ANY wZO_._.Om.ww_w._.Z_ 4O ALID JHL OL NO3¥IH NMOHS SAVM-40-1HODIY oNgnd ‘SL3IAYLS TV JLvOIG3a
210Q VO4VINY 133418 ANV ‘SINIOd JTONV ‘S.Ld ‘S.0d ANIINILNID TV ASHMIH 04 (S)HOLINMIOYd HO/ANY (SIHANMO dIvVS ANV HO38aHL @moﬁ_maomn_ |
. L GaTIVISNI 30 TIHS NOUYIRINNON SNITS3LNTD L3318 T 2 soiay (nauno” GaNoicoN L 0 S0 L I ondns
91pQ INIWLHYAIA NOLLYIHOTY ANV SHHVd 17 INOZ OOIXIN MIN ‘INOUINONETY 40 ALID 9 | Z.O...-.(O_Qm_n_ ANY _._..Zm_m_,ZOO EE=E
_ _ : OV PGLLO d31VYDIaad AVM-H40-LHDI™ O118Nd 4O VINY
: : _ | . *£10Z ‘¥IFOLO0 AIWHOAMIAL AIAUNS A1F1d 'S L SR .
930@ ALINOHLNY ALIILLO ¥3LVAM ALNNOD OTHTYNYIAE-IN0YINONG vV | - . SATNNEL0 S QALVIHO S13JHLS HLAIM TN 40 SN
_ : _ _ | -0OIXIW MIN ‘ALNNOD OTNIVNYIL 40 SAYOOTY ONIZE 11V L0z '¥ggo0100 T T Sy AZAMNS 40 ALva
| _ _ (§2Z-31002 ‘L0-£0-80) ~SHOLSIANI VLSIA MONS 'V LOV¥ L. HO4 Lv1d : e . .
810q . : . : : . (z2ge-05002 ‘SO0-¥Z2-0L) S1012e/siovdl e Q3LV3IHD SLOT/SLOVHL 40 'ON
_ NOISIAIQ NOILVIHOJSNVY L ‘ONINIINIONT Old-Avill it , _ . AU . .
L LINM 'LNVYED OOSIHLY SLO192/10oVvdL L S10VSLOVHL ONILSIX3 40 "'ON
40 NMOL 3-1-Y ANV a-1-V ‘0-L-V ‘g-1-V ‘V-I-V §130dVd. ¥Od 1V1d S IR .
8100 NOISIAIG ALNIdONd TV (291-066 '66-52-90) LSTTIH ADVS NNS. MO LY 1d Z-6N | ON SV'iLV aNOZ
. h . . . . . A@Nlma .NNI@Fl@OV O< N.V.Vk..m ........................................ o mwd.\mmo{ wwomw
L£9 2079 Z "ON LINM NOILIGAV SLHOIFH 1VOLSIM. HOd LVd- : : : :
. _ : -9 ‘ -1e- ZHO , _ V.ivd NOISIAIAgGNnNS
810Q MOATIAMNS ALID (LE€-D900Z ‘9002-1€-01) HONVY JOVS. ¥Od _Cjn_ | | o NS
S - _ o . L iQIELILNG Z6-N - SAN ‘FTVOS - dVIN NOLLVOO1
_ - GTVAONLAY ALID Q¥OOFY 40 S1V1d ONIMOTIOL JHL Y AMVANNOE 40 sisva v F~ R XD i R MM T - S %dﬁ%@ga
21pg. ALINIIX v/8/d LSYOWNOD ‘QuOOI ANV A1314 ¥V SIONVLSIA NV SONMvIE '€ =1 R o) fRATT \ '\ N AN B :
o PATAL - - Sy 2 il S A D :
- _ | . R _ ‘SIONVLSIA GNNOYUD JUY SADNVISIA 2 Sy ; : ViR AN/ A S T
210 20 MNIMAHALNTID V/8/Q NOLLYHOJHO0D LSIMO _ T B | = S S 210 WL IS S5
| i | o - "(INOZ TVHLNIO) WALSAS FLVNIGHOO0D 36 L RGN L : -
o | | : o “INVd IFLVLS OOIX3W MIN IHL NO g3sva dIdO IyV SONvId 'L ﬂ : TN Tagtir AN ANAS A
STel ANVAWOD SVO OOIXaN MIN T : o ‘ ‘ \ A N Aoy ciEs i cTb e N
— . - - - 2 % - ™ i SENOHONT, o N
. S SSIoN N T i B
- 8ynQ ODIXIN MIAN 40 ANVAINOD IDIANES Ol1and _ ¢ FEON N - Van): SEeg T -
_ _ _ _ : _ \ g § ldequdey _1@1
| - ‘NOTHIH NMOHS SV SLNIWISYI MAN LNVHD ¥ ¢ e N\ D\ 5 e
] W|_<>Oﬂ_n_nm< ALriin | : . . . g : . o , , . / . TOOHDS TIATIT RYREL /c el e i ”, -
TWAQNDAY LY d NOI¥IH z_>>oxm SY AVM-40-LHOIY ANV SININISY TLVOVA '€ X ( e
~ ~ZENAN NOLLYOIdaY .zom_mu_._ NMOHS SV AVM-40-LHOIH 133M18 O1and aLvola3a 'z .
166€001 HIAWNN LO3rodd ‘NOIHIH NMOHS SV SLO1 TVILNIAISIY Z€ ANV S1OVYL
o _ Z OLNI ‘NOISIAIdENS HONVY FOVS 4O AVM-JO-LHOIY LH¥NOO HONVY

i
i

Y181 MONS
¥ '

<Hm.n.b.mw"‘ ,,v ” )
m.w,mZD( HAMOL

WLt
LI

B {5

NOISIAIGENS HONVY 39VS

S INVHD 0OSIYLY 40 NMOL JHL NIHLIM S1VNLIS ANV 40 LOVYL V

¥O4 LV1d AMVNINNENd

M v E
: ’mﬁmm@m A

NOILJAINOSAA WO

3

o

il

THVEANCN CHANNE: Di

ST e ]

e
i




F:\A17JOBS\A17031 Sage Ranch\PLATS\PRELIMINARY PLATS\A17031 PRELIM PLAT SHT 3.dwg, 10/4/2018 10:00:38 AM, 1_OCE ARCH D BOND.pc3, CHRIS

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS (PUE) shown on this plat are granted for the common and services to customers of Grantee, including sufficient. working area space for electric | | / _ '
joint use of: . transformers, with the right and privilege to trim and remove trees, shrubs or bushes PRELIMINARY PLAT FOR

which interfere with the purposes set forth herein. No building, sign, pool (aboveground | SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION
Public Service Company of New Mexico ("PNM”), a New Mexico corporation, or subsurface), hot tub, concrete or wood pool decking, or other structure shall be
(PNM Electric) for installation, maintenance, and service of overhead and erected or constructed on said easements, nor shall any well be drilled or operated | | WITHIN THE
unc!grground electrical lines, tronsform.ers, and .other eq.uipment and related ther:eon. Prop.erty owners shall be solely rgsponsible for correpting any violations of TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT
facilities reasonably necessary to provide electrical services. National Electrical Safety Code by construction of pools, decking, or any structures - PROJECTED SECTION 33
New Mexico Gas Company for installation, maintenance, and service of natural gas lines, adjacent to or near easements shown on this plat. | - |
volvgs and other equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide natural gas Easements for electric transformer/switchgears, as installed, shall extend ten (10) feet in _- TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NMPM
services. front of transformer/switchgear doors and five (5) feet on each side.
Qwest for the installation, maintenance, and service of such lines, cable, and other / g. (%) ' CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
related equipment and facilities reasonably necessary to provide communication services. | | BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
Cc:b!(edTV_ fqr the{InStg“(f]tK')lnt" momtenongle, and serwc?( of sug:dh Ilge;, ccble., and other D.3C|Q|mer . . . . . PARCEL A—1-D DECEMBER’ 2017
related equipment and tacilities reasonably necessary to provide Lable Services. In approving this plat, Public Service Company of New Mexico (PNM) and New Mexico Gas  TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, UNIT 7 -
, : , : Company (NMGC) did not conduct a Title Search of the properties shown hereon. 10—24—05, 2005C—352 EXISTING 20" PRIVATE
Included, |slthe rlghg.;co build, rebund,t consdtruct., ch’e.COt}Str.llJ.f.t, Ic:ccote, relocotz, chgglgde, Consequently, PNM and NMGC do not waive or release any easement or easement rights ( ) | SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
;ingsge’tgggtﬂ?’ wrir’]cﬁ Ii‘rﬁerzréecvé’ssoecce)mfforgn orzgog]v:rmso?gl ééessengtzur\?vﬁiesthee?gétecmd which- may have been granted by prior plat, replat or other document and which are not (10-24-05, 2005C-352)
privilezge of going upon, over and oc,ross o,djoining lands of Grantor f’or the purposes set shown on this plat. PRIVATE DRAINAGE POND EASEMENT FOR THE | - /
. ) . o : . JOINT BENEFIT AND USE OF PARCELS A—1-A, ! /
forth herein and with the right to utilize the right of way and easement to extend o
- , £XIST) , \ ) A-1-B, A-1-D, AND A—1—-E SAID EASEMENT | 5 (
EXISTING 20° PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT STING 20" PUBLIC—1="_2\  |=EXISTING 10" PUBLIC T0 BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF EACH | |
(10-24—05, 20050-352) 7. WATERLINE EASEMENT | | U77/UTY EASEMENT TRACT FOR THE BENEFIT OF ALL TRACTS A
PARCEL A—1-B ( 0—24—03@ 20?5¢—§§{) A \\ | (10-24-05, 2005C-352)  110_ 2405, 20050-352) . — ,-%“"1\\ ™ o p1
/r/\ TO;NNU o 2T—R£0020%R5/?:N—T35%';“T ,,,,, 1 | - 402.09 ____|———£XISTING 20° PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER
EXISTING 20" PUBLIC A\ \ i ' | | EASEMENT AND A PRIVATE DRAINAGE
WATERLINE EASEMENT Vo - T EASEMENT AND PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT

(10-24-05, 2005C-352)

\
(10-24-05, 2005C-352) \
| 25" EXISTING PUBLIC SANITARY

\ i
VAl \ : /\ T T
R EXISTING 10" PUBLIC W ,

oy ‘ "F - SEWER EASEMENT
o \ 10-2 i TZOEOA;CE_@S N835927 AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT
*\ V \ ' | : (6/25/99, 99C-162)
%\ \\ | \5 \
\K \ \ \ ’%5;
\ \\ \ \\ | ! (‘Cf_l_ *
\ , 0 \ oS TRACT A IS FOR PURPOSES OF
\ \ Z ’ T PRIVATE DRAINAGE FOR
| \ Q \ Q% FIRST-FLUSH VOLUME AND
\ \E z \ Lo PUBLIC DRAINAGE FOR PUBLIC
. \ < \ 9 STORM WATER RUN-OFF.
\ m \ O
—~ B \ A | R7
3%\ \ 7 >
vz \ R B )
Te3 \\ \ o < 7—P1
2% \ 5 ‘q | 6—P1
‘.‘\3_{7——(3\ ‘}1\ \% \ Z 4 /
QZ» \ = % /
oy \ ! O /
oW 1
D \ ) -
IR < I
oV \
i
15
. | 3 | EASEMENTS |
\ - | . : T T N CSTGATE HEIGH ') NEW 17’ PUBLIC SANITARY SEWER
“ 100’ \ . : " ~ WES NI NO. 2 B EASEMENT AND A PRIVATE DRAINAGE
o N ‘ " - ~ | R (06—16-72: D5-26) EASEMENT AND PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT
-‘ psTNe, o \ \ | , L _ | GRANTED WITH THIS PLAT
T b3 | | | 7" EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
L0297 | (06-16-72, D5-26) () EXISTING 20° PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT
\ E L AND PUBLIC PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT
| | \ ! | | (10-24-05, 2005C-352)
\ " .
\ LEGEND ABBREVIATIONS
ALL STREETS AND ROADS SHOWN | 21-P1  LOT NUMBER | ,
HEREON ARE HEREBY DEDICATED IN 10’ PUE = PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT N
FEE SIMPLE WITH WARRANTY LOT 10 EXISTING LOT NUMBER GRANTED BY THIS PLAT
COVENANTS AS PUBLIC RIGHT—OF~WAY | C O CENTERLIVE HONUMENT ~ (SEE PUE NOTE SHEET 1)
ROW = PUBLIC RIGHT-OF—WAY
Curve Table . REFERS TO END OF TANGENT OR CURVE
ON RIGHT-OF-WAY BLOCK CORNERS .
Curve # | Radius | Length | Delta Chord Direction | Chord Length | (does not constitute any set corners)
Cl | 26.61° | 14.78" | 31°49'44” | N1°03'49"E 14.59’ |
C2 | 49.05° | 1.10° | 116'59” | N16'20"11"E 1.10 | 50° 25° O 50’ 100’

' !
C3 25.00" | 35.41" | 81°09'21" | S55'25'52"E 32.52’ . ﬁ_—

C4 25.00" | 42.81" | 98°06°43" | S34°56'05"W 37.77 SCALE: 1" = 30

LDRICH LAND
SURVEYING

P.0. BOX 30701, ALBQ., N.M. 87190

CS 28.00° | 43.98" | 90°00'00" | N38°59'27"E 39.60°

Cb6 28.00° | 43.98" | 90°00°00” | N51°00'33"W 39.60°

Parcel Line Table

Line # | Direction Length 505—884—-1990
L1 S6°00'33"E | 6.00
> | neoragw | 6.00 |A17031 PRELIM PLAT SHT 3.dwg] Drawn: SPS Checked: ~ TA | Sheet of 3
| scate: s sHown Date:  11/7/2017 Job: A17031 3

FOR INFORMATION ONLY
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Location Map
Zone Atlas Map No. M-9-Z2

Subdivision Data:

GROSS SUBDIVISION ACREAGE: 13.9574 ACRESH
ZONE ATLAS INDEX NO: M-9-2

NO. OF PARCELS CREATED: 5

NO. OF LOTS CREATED: ©

MILES OF FULL-WIDTH STREETS CREATED: O
DATE OF SURVEY: MARCH 2005

PARCEL ZONING

A-T1-A Cc-1 (5C)

A-1-8 SU—1 FOR C—1 WITH DRIVE THRU PHARMACY
A—1-C R--LT

A—1-D c—1 Mmo

A—1—€ c—1 (SC

Disclosure Statement:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO REPLAT THE EXISTING TWO PARCELS INTO FIVE NEW PARCELS
GRANT EASEMENTS AND DEDICATE RIGHT OF WAY.

Notes:

1. MISC. DATA:

ZONING C—1 (SC) AND R-3

2. BEARINGS SHOWN ARE GRID BEARINGS (NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE CENTRAL ZONE — NAD 1827).
3. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES-US SURVEY FOOT.

4, THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN PROJECTED SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST,
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, NM.P.M., CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

5. PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
6. SP NO. _2005320460 .

Easements

THIS PLAT SHOWS EXISTING RECORDED AND APPARENT EASEMENTS AS NOTED.

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE GRANTED FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE OF:

1. PNM ELECTRIC SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND
ELECTRICAL LINES, COMMUNICATION FACILITIES, TRANSFORMERS, POLES AND ANY OTHER EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
STRUCTURES AND RELATED FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

2. PNM GAS SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF NATURAL GAS LINES, VALVES
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE NATURAL GAS.

3. QWEST CORPORATION FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE OF ALL BURIED AND AERIAL
COMMUNICATION LINES AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO FPROVIDE
COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ABOVE GROUND PEDESTALS AND CLOSURES.

4. COMCAST CABLE FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF SUCH LINES, CABLE, AND OTHER
RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO FPROVIDE CABLE TV SERVICE.

INCLUDED IS THE RIGHT TO BUILD, REBUILD, CONSTRUCT, RECONSTRUCT, LOCATE, RELOCATE. CHANGE, REMOVE,
MODIFY, RENEW, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN FACILITIES FOR THE PURPOSES DESCRIBED ABOVE, TOGETHER WITH
FREE ACCESS TO, FROM, AND OVER SAID EASEMENTS, INCLUDING SUFFICIENT WORKING AREA SPACE FOR
ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS, WITH THE RIGHT AND PRIVILEGE TO TRIM AND REMOVE TREES, SHRUBS OR BUSHES
WHICH INTERFERE WITH THE PURPOSES SET FORTH HEREIN. NO BUILDING, SIGN, POOL {(ABOVEGROUND OR
SUBSURFACE), HOT TUB, CONCRETE OR WOOD POOL DECKING, OR OTHER STRUCTURE SHALL BE ERECTED

OR CONSTRUCTED ON SAID EASEMENTS, NOR SHALL ANY WELL BE DRILLED OR OPERATED THEREON. PROPERTY
OWNERS SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING ANY VIOLATIONS OF NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY
CODE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION OF POQLS, DECKING, OR ANY STRUCTURES ADJACENT TO WITHIN OR NEAR
EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT.

EASEMENTS FOR ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS/SWITCHGEARS, AS INSTALLED, SHALL EXTEND TEN FEET (10°) IN
FRONT OF TRANSFORMER/SWITCHGEAR DOOR AND FIVE FEET (5') ON EACH SIDE,

IN APPROVING THIS PLAT, PNM ELECTRIC SERVICES AND GAS SERVICES (FNM) DID NOT CONDUCT A TTLE
SEARCH OF THE PROPERTIES HEREON. CONSEQUENTLY, PNM DGES NOT WAIVE NOR RELEASE ANY EASEMENT
OR EASEMENT RIGHTS TO WHICH IT MAY BE ENTITLED.

3634

m_.#
S |mm |
Herrera Bern. Co. PLAT _ﬁm.%ww _

Hary Hert

B ’ 2UB157580

Legal Description

A CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN SECTION 33, TION., R.2E, N.M.P.M., BEING A PORTION OF PARCEL
"A", UNIT NO. 7 TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, ON SEPTEMBER 1, 1983 IN BOOK C-22, PAGE 12,

TOGETHER WITH

PARCEL LETTERED A~ONE (A~1) OF THE CORRECTION BULK LAND PLAT OF THE TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT
UNIT 7, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED
ON THE CORRECTION PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY,
NEW MEXICO ON MARCH 12, 2003, IN PLAT BOOK 2003C, FOLIO 60, SAID PARCELS BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIGED BY NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATE BEARINGS (CENTERAL ZONE— NORTH AMERICAN DATUM
OF 1927) AND GROUND DISTANCES ( US SURVEY FOOT) AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF DESCRIBED TRACT, LYING ON THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF
SNOW VISTA BOULEVARD, 5.W. MARKED BY A SET NO. 5 REBAR WITH PINK PLASTIC CAP "PS 11993", FROM
WHENCE A TIE TO ALBUQUERQUE CONTROL SURVEY MONUMENT 2-M6" (X =354,207.50, Y =1,473,257.74)
BEARS S 1843'51" E, A DISTANCE OF 1,915.40 FEET;

THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING, ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE, N 14°51'03" W, A DISTANCE
OF 662.15 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVATURE;

THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 120.00 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 126.18 FEET,
A DELTA ANGLE OF 60°14'49", AND A CHORD BEARING OF N 30°50'46” E A DISTANCE OF 120.45 FEET TO A
POINT LYING ON THE SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF SAGE ROAD, S.W.;

THENCE N 05°44° 30" W A DISTANCE OF 252  FEET TO A POINT;
THENCE N 7509'32" E, A DISTANCE OF 230.86 FEFT TO A POINT OF CURVATURE:

THENCE ALONG A CURVE TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 819.86 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 338.67 FEET,
A DELTA ANGLE OF 23°40'05", AND A CHORD BEARING OF N 6319°30" E, A DISTANCE OF 336.27 FEET TO A
POINT OF REVERSE CURVATURE;

THENCE ALONG A REVERSE CURVE TO THE RIGHT HAVING A RADIUS OF 810.26 FEET, AN ARC LENGTH OF 145.84
FEET, A DELTA ANGLE OF 10°18'45", AND A CHORD BEARING OF N 56'38'S1” E, A DISTANCE OF 145.64 FEET
TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF DESCRIBED TRACT;

THENCE LEAVING SAID SOUTH RIGHT OF WAY LINE, S 0556"25” E, A DISTANCE OF 1,009.63 FEET TO THE
SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT MARKED BY A FOUND REBAR WITH CAP LS 7710%

THENCE S 84°05°03” W, A DISTANCE OF 645.42 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING CONTAINING 13.9574 ACRES
(607,985 SQUARE FEET) MORE OR LESS, NOW COMPRISING PARCELS A—1—A, A—1-B, A~1~-C, A—1-D AND A-1-E
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, UNIT 7.

Free Consent and Dedication

THE REPLAT SHOWN HEREON IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES
OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR. EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN
HEREON FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE OF GAS, ELECTRICAL POWER AND COMMUNICATION
SERVICES FOR BURIED AND/OR OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES, CONDUITS, AND PIPES FOR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WHERE SHOWN OR INDICATED, AND INCLUDING THE RIGHT OF INGRESS
AND EGRESS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, AND THE RIGHT TO TRIM INTERFERING TREES
AND SHRUBS. SAID OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION
IS THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED. SAID OWNERS WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD AMONG THEM COMPLETE
AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE TO THE LAND SUBDIVIDED.

SAID OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY GRANT ALL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON
WITH LISTED BENEFICIARIES AND STIPULATIONS.

SAID OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY DEDICATE ADDITIONAL STREET RIGHT OF WAY FOR
SAGE ROAD, SW. AND SNOW VISTA BOULEVARD, S.W. SHOWN HEREON TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IN
FEE SIMPLE WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS,

NS izt fos

FD SAGE MARKETPLACE, LLC DATE
JAY R. SCHNEIDER MANAGER

Acknowledgment

STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF BOULDER)

Ss

Plat of :
Parcels A-1-A, A-1-B
A-1-C, A-1-D and A-1-E |

Town of Atrisco Grant, Unit 7

Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico
September 2006

Project No. 1003991

Application No. 05 DRB-01384

Utility Approvals
FLemid B. s (0508

PNM EYECTRIC SERVICES DATE

[o-5 05
DATE

/o/s /oS

DATE
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THIS 15 TO CERTIFY THAT TAXES ARE CURRENT Aik-o> 4820802

Surveyor’s Certificate

f, LARRY W. MEDRANO, A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT WAS PREPARED FROM FIELD NOTES OF AN ACTUAL SURVEY MEETING
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE AND OF STANDARDS FOR
LAND SURVEYS OF THE N.M. BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR ENGINEERS AND
SURVEYORS AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF, AND THAT NO ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EXCEPT AS NOTED
ABOVE AND THAT ALL IMPROVEMENTS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR CORRECT
LOCATION RELATIVE TO RECORD BOUNDARIES AS LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY.

\ Hatew phsts
LARRY W. MEURANO D
N.MES. No. 11993

PRECISION SURVEYS, INC.

8414-D JEFFERSON ST, N.E. PHONE 505 856 5700

v -
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87113 FAX 505 856 7900
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L SRR - Town of Atrisco Grant, Unit 7

Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico

\u/ 46-P1 47_pq Curve Table September 2005
& 45-P1 B
\ L CURVE | RADIUS _| ARC LENGTH | DELTA ANGLE | TANGENT | CHORD LENGTH | CHORD BEARING

a4

FOUND GEE.
ﬁ 100’ 200’ 3000 W < R44—P1 o] 819.86° | 338.67 23'40°05” 171.79' 336.27 S 6319°30" W
@ ...wfva pY cz2 810.26" 145.84° 1018°45” 73.12° 145.64° N 56°38'51" E
g O wW. c3 120.00° 31.08° 14°50'31" 15.63 31.00° N 07°26°12" W
SCALE: 17=100 ﬂ,ﬁ \ 7. 4 .%s/ ALVERA COURT, S 4 120.00°_| 126.18° 601449 69.63" 120.45 N _30°50°46" E
9~ N ~ \ \ Dl PR Cc5 150.00__| 36.47 135551" 18.35 36.38’ N 820743 E
Dm .\.\D\ L B * \ v > im Ccé 156.00° | 37.00° 13:35'18" 18.59° 36.91 S 821744 W
o @ c7 832.47 | 117.96° 080707 59.08° 117.86" S 710559 W
M i - c8 823.62 223.52' 1532'58”" 112.45’ 222,84’ S 5815°57° W
0 s W. _ N 42-P1 39-p1| 38-P1 c9 806.50" | 143.62° 1092711" 72.00° 143.43 N 563534 E
EXCEPTED PORTION OF PARCEL A AL = _ 40-P c1o 120.00° 163.81° 7812'40” 97.54’ 151.38' N 24714'53" E
(WARRANTY DEED 0,04/199%, 00K GE ﬂﬂ oW _~PARCEL A-1-E 41-P1 ci 120.000 | 4.99° 022302 2.50° 4.99° N 6200°42" E
BOR $6-24, PAGE 2699) SA % RS éﬂwmnmw \Mwmmw 4 Ci2 49.05 | 27.79° 32727°38" 14.28" 27.42 S 004457 W
e J - FT. B4 i3 49.05 | 26.69° 3110°33" 13.68° 26.36° S 000624 W
SEE DETAIL "A” e 318.62" c14 49.05 | 1.10° 0117°05" 0.55" 1.10° S 1620713 W
BELOW RIGHT >~ o — % ( 8400'48" E 31_p1 | 32-p}33-P1 C15 26,61 14.78" 31°49'49” 7.59° 14.59° N 0103'51" £
L - M/ / N 301,36 30-P1 C16 832.47 | 8.85 00°36°33" 4.42 8.85 S 672042" W
. = 1 y 1/ /q..w. C17 880.04° 20.04° 01181177 10.02° 20.04 S 6847723 W
LI o= / Ao L13 3 c18 796.50° | 20.00° 0126'19” 10.00° 20.00° N 603933 E
- A
- e A\ (A PUBLIE ST AND. PRIVATE DRANACE \ NUE, S.W.
RCEL A-1-A 0 / Onl |EASEMENT FOR THE JOINT BENEFIT AND USE OF 29-Pi OZU> ><m ! .
& o> A [PARCELS A-1-A, A=1-8, A=1~D, AND A-1-E RH Line Tabl
C10 3 AREA=0.5360 ACRES#+ 4 2 DY [SAD EASIMENT TO BE MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER . ne 1anie
23,348 SO. FT.% m 2\ ONRAnE BV L FLAT MG VAR SoRSS A 2
/ @\ .U TO PARCEL A-1-C = .,m 28—-P1 LINE BEARING DISTANCE | LINE BEARING DISTANCE
B4 . w.w. ¥ m X g n L1 N 7509'32" £ 87.09" | L25 N 0546'22" W 20.23
. 544, 3 AM FORMER PARCEL A-T m# / - F._. L2 N 7509'32" E 76.29" | L27 S 84'0056" W 164.97
MWW«WMMMM.“# B 8 27-pi > L3 N 75°10'16" E 13.27" ] L28 S 055904 £ 15.00°
/ 20" PUBLIC WATERUNE EASEMENT 20° PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT ——" zsS T L4 N 750923 £ 63.02°{1L29 | S 840056" W 10.00°
24 GRANTED TO ABCWUA BY THIS PLAT  § / AND A1 To B MANTANED BY SAME, ’ e Q L5 o mw.mw.uaz L 3516 | L3O I N 055904° W 12.00
& GRANTED BY THIS PLAT 26—P1 L6 S 22%734" E 885" | L31 S 840056" W 150.28
S\ N i , / M [7 | S 225734 E 2631 | L32 | N 145638 W 208,72
oy = o7 nE LMD 10 PUBLIC UTLITY EASEMENT R L8 'S 145103 E 23339 | (33| S 750322" W 12.56°
/ BY THIS PLAT 5| 25-p1 o L9 |5 144050 E 210.04' | L34 |5 054622" E 101.19°
/ PARCEL A-1-D M’ < L10 | N 75°06'54” E 800 | L35 |'S 8359'58” W 20.00°
/ ’ AREA=3.6204 ACRES+ 2 W L1 S 14%51°03" E 209.02" | L36 N 05°46°22" W 101.10°
FORMER PARCEL A [y o ~ET A 1.1 157,704 SQ. FT.+ m/ X 24-p1 < [12__| S 055904 E 41.84 | L37 | N 835927 E 20.00°
-1~ / t 20° PRIVATE SAMITARY SEWER EASEMENTS I L13 | N 84'0048" E 17.88"| L38 | N 840335 E 20.00°
L10 118 AREA=4.7626 ACRES+ A ﬁw@%?ﬁnﬁ%&u&éﬂ # 0 {14 _| N 060149" W 6.00° | L39_| S 055625 E 82.97
s 207,458 SQ. FT.% / GRANTED BY THIS PLAT X 23-.p1 E E, S.W. L15_ | N 835927 E 135.00° | (40 | N 480832 W 12.55°
ADOITIONAL ROADWAY MIGHT OF WAy 62 oo £ e — SHON L6 |'S 060033 E 6.00" | L41__| N 060033 W 132.68"
R RGE RO I LIGATED TO HE L35 / 10" PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT v e —— 5 840056 ¥ , L17 | N 835927 E 142.28' | 142 | N 0559°04" W 20.00°
QrY OF ALSUQUERQUE N FEE SINPLE @ 10 UBLIC UTILITY EAS mem — 236,00 L18_|'N 750522" E 44537143 | N 134718" W 147.98'
PLAT. AREA=2,712 SO. FT.£ 3 / 312.76 ’ 385920 Ere —— - 5/1 / 22—P1 L18 S 145638° F 211.62° | L44 N 76%1242" E 20.00 l/
< = Nﬂ L2t - sww L20 S 173832" £ 202.50° | L45 S 134718" £ 149.34' \
& 120 3 Riz  FR e JONY BENET AND DSE OF 53 soopil 19~ 18-P1 121 | N 84717°38" £ 3492|146 |S 060033" E 393.42"
~ T / W’ B PARCELS A~1-A, A—1-B, A—1-D, .ﬁf 21-P1 L22 S 060033" E 35.00° | L47 S 480832 E 12.55 &)
= @ %, N 129 AND A-1~E SAID EASEMENT TO BE G e 235 TN 841735 E 35 06" \
2 .mv. N, L25 18L MAINTAINED BY THE OWNER OF EACH ™ N 6856°49" W L 06
<. 20" PUBLIC WATERLINE EASEMENT = nvw / ﬁw. TRAGTS GRANTED BY TS PLAT . wr L24 | S 054622" E 76.96° S 05PL35" £ >
.ﬂmu gnw GRANTED TO ABCWUA BY THIS _utmﬂ\\ 32323 1 = . s 835927 .rh.w 790" : L25 | S 835927" W 35.00° . 7 a
P /  sro0ss € — - N m’%,._\m .\mmmo %oy 300.9 o_p1 \ 10-P1 p 13-P1 \ ct % 16
127 14’1525 RLT @ . ’ 2
S LN o — BE P RS <o Sl edeme 2 e e v 20" Ul SUTATY SoYER ExSEuENT UANTED £
A L3t )54 402, [— AND DRAINAGE EA 7 AND A PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT FOR THE BENERIT e
Q. K] 20.00 - ZONE BOUNDARY LINE s g0505 W © & \ (6/25/93, 99C-162) OF ALL PARCELS, TO BE MAINTAINED BY SAME, _
» 17 11 o ¥ smnmo.a ﬂ — GRANTED BY THIS PLAT. \
o . L T 3 L . \
\ 20" PUBLIC WATERLINE ;
M/ ‘~— SEE DETAL "C" EASEMENT GRANTED TO $ 7 JENNY OOC_MA. ) %
- BELOW LEFT ABCWUA AND PUBLIC bl e
FOUND "X" IN_CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT . 8-P1 _ \ \
(REJECTED "X" TO THE NORTH) GRANTED BY THIS PLAT - 3’ . \
~
FOUND "X™ IN CONCRETE / EXISTING TEMPORARY m \
DRAINAGE EASEMENT 2 2Pt \ ‘ \
\ / (03/12/2003, 2003C-60) O
7—-P1
Z\ = ; 6-P1 : \Al e
~\P Point of PA \ e 10° PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
A RCEL A-1-C 3 ANTED BY THIS PLAT
b Beginnin g : e P
A g g AREAS=3.7442 ACRES g e
163,099 SQ. FT.4 . — z"
o / — 84050 W S S0 v ~ \ \
e " . ADDITIONAL ROADWAY RIGHT OF WAY
T, =71 s et e g o | =_ - - N\ SREEEIOR T
(REJECTED, USED FOR LINE) c645.4 7 8 10 19 " 12 13 . WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS BY THIS
o 9 / o \ PLAT. AREAw 4,708 5Q. FT.%
Az A.C.5. MONUMENT "2-M9" ADDITH
<% 2 C.0.A. BRASS CAP TGATE HEFGHTS 0 7cs
CXa®™ 6 | rounp v PLACE) HESaNIT NO. wamwmmaem
5, NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES / a8
(CENTRAL ZONE-N.A.D. 1927) NUE, SW.
e o4 REBA AVENUE —
Ye1,473,257.74 (50" ROW) o
(O mm%rw.wwe%ﬂmﬁ%wmn 099967887 e
/sopqu...,uw, DELTA ALPHA ANGLE=~G'16'47" — . D m ﬁl \D \ ﬁ » } ”
Be A.C.S. MONUMENT “TRANS" v &\.\\ F—“76 i 4 B
2 C.OA. BRASS CAP Y E_—~T5 —
P (FOUND IN PLACE} 09 \ T
NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES N 7 - uN t e \
| (CENTRAL ZONE=N.AD. 1927) i .\\\\o\..om o ADDITIONAL ROADHAY RIGHT OF WAY D m. .N. \D \ h »” \D ‘\ »
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e GF e - o G A e
\ EL=5118.570 (NGVD 29) m e SEE DETAIL A=1 — PEAT a4 700 oo 0T THS u m
GROUND TO GRID FACTOR=0.99967921 — ECISION SURVEYS, INC.
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8414-D JEFFERSON ST, NE. ___ PHONE 505 856 5700
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Albuquerque, Bernalillo County, New Mexico
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{1 rown oF

Location Map
Zone Atlas Map No. M-9-Z
Subdivision Data:

GROSS SUBDIVISION ACREAGE: 3.7442 ACRES%

ZONE ATLAS INDEX NO: M—9-2

NO. OF TRACTS CREATED: 1~

NOC. OF LOTS CREATED: 26

MILES OF FULL-WIDTH STREETS CREATED: 0.0974

DATE OF SURVEY: MARCH 2008, FIELD VERIFIED MAY 2006

Disclosure Statement:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO REPLAT THE EXISTING ONE PARCEL INTO ONE NEW TRACT
AND 26 NEW LOTS, TO GRANT EASEMENTS TO DEDICATE RIGHT OF WAY AND VACATE EASEMENT.

Notes:

1. MISC. DATA:

ZONING RLT
2. BEARINGS SHOWN ARE GRID BEARINGS (NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE CENTRAL ZONE - NAD 1927).
J. ALL DISTANCES ARE GROUND DISTANCES-US SURVEY FOOT.

4. THIS PROPERTY LIES WITHIN PROJECTED SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST,
TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, N.M.P.M., CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

o

. PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.
- SP NO. _2008303704 .

o

Legal Description

A TRACT OF LAND LYING AND SITUATE WITHIN THE TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT, PROJECTED SECTION
33, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 2 EAST, NEW MEXICO, PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE,
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, COMPRISING OF PARCEL A~1-~C, TOWN OF ATRISCO GRANT,

UNIT 7, AS THE SAME IS SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON THE PLAT THEREOF, FILED IN THE OFFICE

OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO ON OCTOBER 24, 2005, IN MAP BOOK
2005C, PAGE 352, CONTAINING 3.7442 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, NOW COMPRISING TRACTS A AND B

A AND B AND LOTS 1 THROUGH 26, INCLUSIVE, SAGE RANCH SUBDIVISION

Free Consent and Dedication

THE REPLAT SHOWN HEREON IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES
OF THE UNDERSIGNED OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR. EXISTING PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN
HEREON FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE OF GAS, ELECTRICAL POWER AND COMMUNICATION
SERVICES FOR BURIED AND/OR OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION LINES, CONDUITS, AND PIPES FOR
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WHERE SHOWN OR INDICATED, AND INCLUDING THE RIGHT OF INGRESS
AND EGRESS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE, AND THE RIGHT TO TRIM INTERFERING TREES

‘e,

July 2006

Project No. 1003991

Application No. 06 DRB-0oi5!
Utility Approvals
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g j0-2)-08&
WATER UTILITY BEPARTMENT DATE
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e
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e
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{0 \ m.wikw%
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e pfuloc
% DRB CHAIRBERON, PLANNING DEPARTMENT DATE

TREASURER'S' CERTIFICATE

Surveyor's Certificate

I, LARRY W. MEDRANO, A REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS
PLAT WAS PREPARED FROM FIELD NOTES OF AN ACTUAL SURVEY MEETING
THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR MONUMENTATION AND SURVEYS OF THE
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIVISION ORDINANCE AND OF STANDARDS FOR
LAND SURVEYS OF THE N.M. BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR ENGINFERS AND
SURVEYORS AND 1S TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF, AND THAT NO ENCROACHMENTS EXIST EXCEPT AS NOTED
ABOVE AND THAT ALL IMPROVEMENTS ARE SHOWN IN THEIR CORRECT

Easements

THIS PLAT SHOWS EXISTING RECORDED AND APPARENT EASEMENTS AS NOTED,

PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE GRANTED FOR THE COMMON AND JOINT USE OF:

1. PNM ELECTRIC SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF OVERHEAD AND UNDERGROUND
ELECTRICAL LINES, COMMUNICATION FACILITIES, TRANSFORMERS, POLES AND ANY OTHER EQUIPMENT, FIXTURES,
STRUCTURES AND RELATED FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ELECTRICAL SERVICE.

2. PNM GAS SERVICES FOR INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF NATURAL GAS LINES, VALVES
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE NATURAL GAS.

AND SHRUBS. SAID OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SUBDIVISION
IS THEIR FREE ACT AND DEED. SAID OWNERS WARRANT THAT THEY HOLD AMONG THEM COMPLETE
AND INDEFEASIBLE TITLE IN FEE SIMPLE TO THE LAND SUBDIVIDED.

SAID OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY GRANT ALL EASEMENTS AS SHOWN HEREON
WITH LISTED BENEFICIARIES AND STIPULATIONS.

SAID OWNER AND/OR PROPRIETOR DOES HEREBY DEDICATE STREET RIGHT OF WAY FOR SAGE RANCH
COURT, S.W. SHOWN HEREON TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IN FEE SIMPLE WITH WARRANTY
COVENANTS.

3. QWEST CORPORATION FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE OF ALL BURIED AND AERIAL

COMMUNICATION LINES AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE W =y MME%;W - MMW =3 Mz% 5 \m& \Q P \ :
COMMUNICATION SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ABOVE GROUND PEDESTALS AND CLOSURES. [ iy e J i Wzmw e %wz R \\\\ & &\R\w\& 2 \\« \\'\WM\W\%\
i : i AR L e P s 2
4. COMCAST CABLE FOR THE INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, AND SERVICE OF SUCH LINES, CABLE, AND OTHER JAY R. SCHNEIDER 4 DATE Ry 2o L Eona / ,

RELATED EQUIPMENT AND FACILITIES REASONABLY NECESSARY TO PROVIDE CABLE TV SERVICE.

INCLUDED IS THE RIGHT TO BUILD, REBUILD, CONSTRUCT, RECONSTRUCT, LOCATE, RELOCATE. CHANGE, REMOVE,
MODIFY, RENEW, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN FACILITIES FOR THE PURPOSES DESCRIBED ABOVE, TOGETHER WITH
FREE ACCESS TO, FROM, AND OVER SAID EASEMENTS, INCLUDING SUFFICIENT WORKING AREA SPACE FOR
ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS, WITH THE RIGHT AND PRIVILEGE TO TRIM AND REMOVE TREES, SHRUBS OR BUSHES
WHICH INTERFERE WITH THE PURPOSES SET FORTH HEREIN. NO BUILDING, SIGN, POOL (ABOVEGROUND OR
SUBSURFACE), HOT TUB, CONCRETE OR WOOD POOL DECKING, OR OTHER STRUCTURE SHALL BE ERECTED

MANAGER
FD SAGE MARKETPLACE, LLC,

Acknowledgment

STATE OF ARIZONA) S5

LOCATION RELATIVE TO RECORD BOUNDARIES AS LOCATED BY THIS SURVEY.

/. LARRY W. MEDRANO
7 NMP.S. No. 11993
&

OR CONSTRUCTED ON SAID EASEMENTS, NOR SHALL ANY WELL BE DRILLED OR OPERATED THEREON. PROPERTY COUNTY OF MARICOPA) PRECISION SURVEYS, INC.
OWNERS SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECTING ANY VIOLATIONS OF NATIONAL ELECTRICAL SAFETY s 1 %

CODE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION OF POOLS, DECKING, OR ANY STRUCTURES ADJACENT TO WITHIN OR NEAR THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME THIS 2% by it 000606, |

EASEMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAT. JAY R. SCHNEIDER MANAGER, mw SAGE MARKETPLACE, LLC Y Hotary public, Sato orAvzone _. 8414-D JEFFERSON ST, N.E.  PHONE 505 856 5700
EASEMENTS FOR ELECTRIC TRANSFORMERS/SWITCHGEARS, AS INSTALLED, SHALL EXTEND TEN FEET (10°) IN T2 Ryt | 18 AN | - -

FRONT OF TRANSFORMER /SWITCHCEAR ol AN RS A8 (5 ON EACH SIDE. , AN S m ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87113 FAX 505 856 7900

IN APPROVING THIS PLAT, PNM ELECTRIC SERVICES AND GAS SERVICES (PNM) DID NOT CONDUCT A TITLE
SEARCH OF THE PROPERTIES HEREON. CONSEQUENTLY, PNM DOES NOT WAIVE NOR RELEASE ANY EASEMENT
OR EASEMENT RIGHTS TO WHICH IT MAY BE ENTITLED.

BYHCU A M~y MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

Fabiruary Ua, 1009

NOTAR

Sheet 1 of 2

068404P




10/28/2008 2313 32 P

-8\ Pigts\ 2006\ 0884 04P gwg,

NEW MEXICO- STATE PLANE COORDINATES

-Esmq.mgm Curve Table e s _ Plat of
mzm mmm%w%m e cawwz%% CURVE_| RADIUS _| ARC LENGTH | DELTA ANGLE | TANGENT | CHORD LENGTH | CHORD BEARING m@m@m&m%mmmh s | 3 _
T R .00° Ci 26.67 14.78 3149°49" 7.59° 14.59’ N 010351" E Page: ¢ of 2 _
06°01'49" W 6.00 c2 49.05" | 1.10° 011705 0.55" 1.10" S162013° W b 18 1 AT UL WRLE 101 L0/3LE008 83 1P
c3 25.00° 35.41 8109°30” 21.41° 32.52° N 5525'48" W Py rerrera ern. Co. : - 3 Bernali _ i
C4 10.00° 9.168° 52°28'34” 4.93 8.84° S 5745'10" W ! Albuquerque, fillo oOqo:m nty, New Mexico
Cc5 45.00° | 223.80° 2845709 34.56° 54.82° S 060033 E July 2
c6 45.00° | 29.51 373422 15.31° 26.98° N 5071804" E e
c7 4500 | 28.37 36°07°29” 14.68" 27.90° N 870859 £ ™~
8 45.00° | 28.97' 360729 14.68' 27.90° S 564331 E
[ 45.00 20.30" 255102" 10.33 20.13 S 25'44'16" £ FOUND "X" IN CONCRETE / T e ey
c10__ [ 4500 | 30.35° 3838729" 1578 | 2078 S 0630°30° W (REJECTED "X" 10 THE NOR SeE Ca G g uﬁ%m /5 [on
cti 45.00" 1 30.35 3873829 15.78 29.78’ 'S 450859 W _ : , . D e o Dl LB O
C12__ 4500 | 56.55" 7159°48" 3269 | 52.90° N 793153 W FOUND X" 1N CONCRETE \ SAGE RANCH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION DATE
C13 10.000 1 6.16° 5272834 4.93 8.84° S 694616° E
/ “ . MHM T15.50° 24.97° 520402 16.07 22.31" N 375726" £ S . / S
\ 1 10.00° 5.40° 305756 2.77 5.34" S 590056 £ ) - ~ A~ _ o
\\ \ Ci5 10,00 | 3.75° 2130°39" 1.90 3.75 S 851514 F ,ﬂ w | M\ A ACKNOWLEDGENEN T \
X \ C16 15.50° | 24.91 9204°02” 16.07 22.31" N 375726" £ ~ Tl Detail "B STATE OF NM 45 i !
/ AN _, o COUNTYOF BERMALILLO | |
\ T
ﬂ \ THIS 1STRUMENT LS Y Mgy e
/ , | 7RU ELGED _
v ,, | ,ﬂ B SO EaAss o g GEALRE ME 75 LAY o | I e o
\ PARCELS  Avls .>.,?w. A==, % / -4
/ // \ , \ , mummm wk QOM %mm. %@% nmmmwm w7 .. AVID MY CoMIRIISS/ON EXEDIED,
\ AC:S, MONUMENT "7-L9" | } ! (10/24/05, 20050-352) ’ 74V am e
// %m%momﬂ»%xﬂ.mw i | EXISTING 20° PRIVATE SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT BY. ; g i
\ NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE COORDINATES L\\\\\\\l FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL A~1-8 “.w...\
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